
 SALE 527 - WEDNESDAY 16 DECEMBER 2009  

  

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE                                       LOT  NOS 

  

ANTIQUE & FINE QUALITY FURNITURE                      1 - 150 

  

CLOCKS, BAROMETERS & SCIENTIFIC  

INSTRUMENTS                                                                    151 - 168 

  

MILITARIA, METALWARE, EPHEMERA,                    

CAMERAS, RUGS, TOYS, CURIOS ETC                        174 - 645 

  

EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS 

AND GLASSWARE                                                              646 - 836 

  

OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOURS, PRINTS             849 - 1021 

  

SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS, JEWELLERY, 

CURIOS & OBJECTS OF VIRTUE                                  1022 - 1328 

  

ON VIEW  

SATURDAY 12 DECEMBER   9AM - 12 NOON   

MONDAY   14 DECEMBER 10AM - 4PM 

TUESDAY  15 DECEMBER 10AM - 7PM 

MORNING OF SALE     9AM - 10AM 

 I M P O R T A N T   N O T I C E S 

BUYERS PREMIUM OF 15% PLUS VAT (17.25% INCLUSIVE) IS PAYABLE ON THE 

HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT. 

 UNLESS YOU ARE A PURCHASER WELL KNOWN TO THE OFFICE, PAYMENT BY 

CHEQUE WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED IF COVERED BY A VALID BANK 

CARD.  PAYMENT IS WELCOME BY DEBIT AND CREDIT CARD. (THERE IS A 3% 

SURCHARGE ON INVOICES FOR CREDIT CARDS) 

 FOR DELIVERY OF FURNITURE WE RECOMMEND ACE CARRIERS 01403 891 393 

OR MOBILE 07778 270 227 

Limited telephone bidding is available, please ensure lines are booked by no later than 5pm 

Tuesday, prior to the Auction. 

  

Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of identity 

with proof of address and a home telephone number will be required. 



 ANTIQUE AND FINE QUALITY FURNITURE 

 

1 A Victorian carved oak coffer constructed from old timber marked DB1083 55" £150-200 

 ILLUSTRATED 

2 A Victorian cylindrical oak and mahogany step commode with hinged lid 17" £125-175 

3 A 19th Century elm carver chair with cow horn stretcher, raised on turned supports 

£140-180 

5 A Georgian oak hanging corner cabinet fitted shelves enclosed by a panelled door 13" 

£75-125 

6 A 19th Century French carved walnut bedside cabinet of serpentine outline with pink veined 

marble top, fitted a drawer above a cupboard, raised on cabriole supports 15" £100-150 

7 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany  kidney shaped writing/dressing table, the crossbanded top 

inlaid satinwood stringing, raised on X framed supports with turned stretcher 40" £100-150 

8 A Victorian rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame 

23" £20-30 

9 A William IV mahogany D shaped work table, fitted 1 long drawer, raised on panelled 

supports united by an H framed stretcher 28" £375-475 

10 An octagonal bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a gilt frame 24" £20-30 

11 A  William IV rosewood Davenport with three-quarter gallery and pen receptical, the 

pedestal raised on turned columns 23" £450-550 ILLUSTRATED 

12 A circular mahogany Georgian style wine table, raised on pillar and tripod supports 12" 

£30-50 

13 A Queen Anne style walnut bureau with crossbanded top, the fall front revealing a well 

fitted interior, the base of serpentine outline with 3 long drawers raised on cabriole supports 24" 

£70-90 

14 A Victorian mahogany drop flap gateleg dining table, raised on turned supports 40" £20-30 

15 A 19th Century square mahogany 2 tier occasional table, the top inlaid Prince of Wales 

feathers, the base fitted a drawer and raised on square tapering supports 15" £40-60 

16 An Edwardian square walnut revolving bookcase 19" £275-325 

17 A set of 4 19th Century Continental inlaid mahogany stick and bar back dining chairs with 

upholstered seats, raised on square tapering supports £60-80 

18 An Art Deco figured walnut Continental headboard incorporating a pair of bedside cabinets 

fitted 2 drawers above a cupboard 97" £180-220 

19 A Queen Anne style walnut corner cabinet fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed 

panelled door, the base fitted 1 long drawer, raised on ogee bracket feet 23" £20-30 

20 A 19th Century oak bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 4 long 

drawers with tore handles, raised on bracket feet 39" £300-400 

21 A Georgian style figured walnut occasional table of serpentine outline, raised on cabriole 

supports 21" £30-50 

22 A carved oak corner chair with bobbin turned stretchers £100-150 

23 An 18th/19th Century carved oak court cupboard back, raised on turned and block supports 

25" £30-50 

24 A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 4 long drawers with brass swan neck drop 

handles, raised on splayed bracket feet 19" £75-125 

25 An ebonised and walnut banded music cabinet with raised top fitted a mirror above a recess, 

raised on turned supports, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door 19" £180-220 

26 A Victorian rectangular inlaid and crossbanded mahogany stretcher table, raised on turned 

supports with H framed stretcher 36" £80-120 

27 A Georgian style mahogany pedestal chest with crossbanded top, fitted 2 short and 5 long 

drawers, raised on bracket feet 18 1/2" £160-220 

28 An 18th Century elm coffer of panelled construction the interior fitted a candle box with 

hinged lid 39" £450-550 



29 A set of 8 French figured walnut slat back dining chairs with gilt metal mounts and woven 

rush seats £200-300 

30 A 19th/20th Century pine double corner cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, the 

interior fitted shelves enclosed by a glazed panelled door 29" £120-150 

31 A Victorian oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a carved oak frame 40" £30-50 

32 A curious elm drop flap gateleg tea table 17" £30-50 

33 A Georgian mahogany corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior fitted shelves and 3 

spice drawers enclosed by a arch shaped panelled doors with ivory escutcheons 35" £275-375 

ILLUSTRATED 

34 A Victorian mahogany 3 tier buffet, fitted 2 drawers and raised on turned and block supports 

42" £180-220 

35 A hardwood cabinet enclosed by panelled door 19" £20-30 

36 A Victorian inlaid walnut Pier cabinet, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by a glazed 

panelled door, raised on a platform base 29" £150-200 

37 A Victorian honey oak extending dining table raised on turned supports with 1 extra leaf 44" 

£30-50 

38 A Georgian mahogany bow front chest with crossbanded top, fitted 2 long and 2 short 

drawers and raised on splayed bracket feet 40" £400-600 

39 A Georgian style mahogany wine table raised on pillar and tripod supports 12" £30-50 

40 A Continental stripped and polished pine settle, the seat with hinged lid 49" £100-150 

41 A William IV rosewood and breakfront bookcase, the centre section fitted adjustable shelves 

and enclosed by a glazed panelled door, raised on a platform base 65 1/2" £400-600 

42 A rectangular Queen Anne style walnut card table, raised on turned supports with X framed 

stretcher 24" £20-30 

43 A Victorian mahogany drop flap work table fitted a drawer with long basket, raised on 

turned supports 19" £140-180 

44 An oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 26" £20-30 

45 A 19th Century carved oak writing table, the back fitted a stationery box and with inset 

tooled leather writing surface, above 3 long drawers, raised on square tapering supports 36" 

£100-150 

46 A 19th Century French carved walnut bedside cabinet of serpentine outline with pink veined 

marble top, fitted 1 long drawer above a cupboard, raised on cabriole supports 16" £20-30 

47 A rectangular shaped plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame with swag decoration 

93" £600-800 

48 A Victorian inlaid mahogany double sided magnifying hand mirror £20-30 

49 A pair of 19th Century bleached mahogany rectangular wine tables raised on pillar and 

tripod supports 24" £200-250 

50 A 19th Century bleached oak bureau the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 4 

long graduated drawers with brass swan neck handles, raised on bracket feet 30" £150-200 

50a An Edwardian inlaid mahogany open arm carver chair together with a similar chair with 

upholstered seat, raised on square tapering supports £30-50 

50b A 1930's walnut Bergere single cane chair raised on cabriole supports £30-50 

50c An Art Deco walnut panel end headboard and footboard 55" £30-50 

50d An oak hall stand with rectangular bevelled plate mirror and bronzed coat hooks, the base 

fitted a glove box and umbrella stand and complete with drip trays 27" £30-50 

50e A gentleman's Art Deco figured walnut bow front wardrobe 37" £30-50 

50f An 18th Century carved oak settle with raised back, the base with hinged lid 71" £300-500 

ILLUSTRATED 

50g An iron and teak lozenge shaped ships stool 12" £40-60 

50h A Victorian square ottoman with hinged lid, upholstered in carpet material 21" £30-50 

50j A pair of smoker's bow elm chairs  £175-225 

50k An oval carved hardwood occasional table, raised on cabriole supports 27" £20-30 



50l A Victorian carved oak open arm chair with upholstered seat and back by G E Street (back 

leg with old repair) £200-250 

50m A walnut demi-lune display cabinet, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed 

panelled doors raised on cabriole supports £20-30 

50n A Victorian rectangular mahogany jewellery box with hinged lid, raised on bun feet 11" 

£15-20 

50p A student's oak Art Nouveau bureau, the raised back with fall front revealing a fitted interior 

above 1 long drawer, the base fitted 2 shelves 33" £50-75 

50q A decorative Art Nouveau painted glass and wooden 4 fold screen £75-125 

50r A rectangular "walnut" caddy with hinged lid 3" £30-50 

50s A 19th Century rectangular mahogany box with hinged lid 7" £15-20 

50t A Victorian carved oak Carolean style carver chair the seat upholstered in tapestry material 

£100-150 

50u A 19th Century rectangular carved oak joyned stool raised on turned and block supports 23" 

£160-200 

51 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany chest of 3 long drawers, raised on splayed bracket 

feet 46" £75-125 

52 A Victorian carved walnut open arm chair the back upholstered in buttoned material, raised 

on turned and fluted supports £75-125 

53 A carved camphor coffer with hinged lid, raised on bracket feet 39" £120-150 

54 A Georgian style inlaid mahogany sideboard of serpentine outline, fitted 2 drawers flanked 

by a pair of cupboards, raised on square tapering supports ending in spade feet 60" £90-120 

55 A circular Eastern carved hardwood occasional table, raised on elephant supports 27" 

£40-60 

56 A Victorian inlaid rosewood writing table with green inset leather writing surface, fitted 1 

long and 4 short drawers, raised on square tapering supports 36" (requires some attention) £100-150 

57 A Victorian walnut oval Loo table, raised on a pillar and tripod  base 57" £100-150 

58 A 19th Century circular mahogany dish top wine table, raised on turned column and tripod 

supports 21" (crack to top) £60-90 

59 A Victorian inlaid figured walnut games/work table with flip over top, inlaid a chess, 

cribbage and backgammon board, the base fitted 1 long drawer £200-300 ILLUSTRATED 

60 A Victorian carved oak harpists stool with stick and bar back £30-50 

61 A Victorian plate dress table mirror of serpentine outline, contained in a mahogany frame 

supported by 2 spiral turned columns with large glove box, 26" £40-60 

62 A pair of Edwardian tub back chairs upholstered in green material, raised on cabriole 

supports £100-150 

63 An Art Deco Continental walnut lozenge shaped 2 tier occasional table, the top inset a 

marble panel, with undertier, raised on turned and fluted supports 22" £60-80 

64 A Regency rectangular plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame supported by 

columns 28" £200-250 

65 A rectangular pine trunk with hinged lid, iron banding and iron drop handles to the sides 24" 

£50-75 

66 A Continental painted side cabinet of serpentine outline, fitted a drawer above a double 

cupboard, raised on cabriole supports 30" £70-90 

67 A circular convex plate mirror contained in a carved oak frame 142 £30-50 

68 A circular Continental mahogany centre table, raised on scroll supports 25" £40-60 

69 A Victorian ebonised and amboyna music cabinet, fitted shelves enclosed by a glazed 

panelled door 24" £150-200 ILLUSTRATED 

70 An Edwardian satinwood writing table with cross banded top and inlaid ebony stringing, 

fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers, raised on square tapering supports 42" £400-600 ILLUSTRATED 

71 A 19th Century inlaid rosewood sarcophagus shaped tea caddy with satinwood stringing and 

ivory escutcheon, having brass ring drop handles to the sides 7" £50-75 ILLUSTRATED 



72 A walnut Queen Anne style chest of 1 long drawer flanked by 2 short drawers, above 1 long 

drawer, raised on cabriole supports, with Waring & Gillows stamp 45" £180-220 

73 A Continental walnut circular occasional table with grey veined marble top, fitted a drawer 

and raised on turned and fluted supports 22" £75-125 

74 An Edwardian multiple plate over mantel mirror contained in a carved walnut frame 49" 

£75-125 

75 An aesthetic movement honey oak kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled leather writing 

surface and ebonised stringing, the base fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 8 short drawers with brass 

drop handles, 48" (in 1 piece) £400-600 

76 A childs Victorian style mahogany show frame chair, upholstered in yellow material and 

raised on cabriole supports £50-75 

77 A 19th/20th Century pine dresser, the raised back fitted 3 shelves, the base fitted 2 long 

drawers above a potboard 85" £300-500 

78 An Edwardian octagonal walnut occasional table with undertier, raised on turned supports 

£30-50 

79 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany open arm chair, raised on square tapering supports £30-50 

80 An Edwardian Georgian style oval dining table raised on square tapering supports ending in 

spade feet 72" £70-90 

81 A Victorian amboyna trinket/caddy box with hinged lid, the interior fitted 3 glass jars 6" 

£30-50 

82 A 19th Century mahogany bow front side table fitted 1 long drawer, raised on square 

tapering supports 36" £100-150 

83 A  William IV mahogany open arm chair, raised on turned supports upholstered in tapestry 

material £75-125 

84 A circular William IV mahogany piano stool £40-60 

85 A Continental rectangular plate mirror contained in a painted Chippendale style frame 37" 

£30-50 

86 A rectangular Eastern carved hardwood coffee table, raised on scroll supports 35" £30-50 

87 A William IV mahogany tub back open arm chair upholstered in floral material £40-60 

88 A pair of Victorian walnut pedestal chests of 4 long drawers raised on a platform base 15" 

£150-200 

89 A Georgian style figured walnut chest of serpentine outline fitted 3 long drawers, raised on 

cabriole supports 20" £40-60 

90 A Victorian style bleached mahogany bookcase fitted adjustable shelves, raised on scrolled 

supports 22"  £55-65 

91 A rectangular pine kitchen table, the frieze fitted a drawer, raised on turned supports 39" 

£175-225 

92 A Georgian style mahogany bureau bookcase with broken pediment, the upper section fitted 

shelves enclosed astragal glazed door, the fall front with well fitted interior, the base fitted 4 long 

drawers of serpentine outline, raised on cabriole supports 34" £125-175 

93 A Victorian mahogany triple wardrobe with moulded cornice enclosed by an arched 

panelled door flanked by a pair of panelled doors, raised on a platform base 79" £400-600 

94 A Victorian mahogany revolving adjustable piano stool £50-75 

95 A Georgian style mahogany office swivel chair £140-180 

96 A carved oak monks bench 37" £225-275 

97 A Victorian style mahogany apprentice chest on chest, the upper section fitted 2 short 

drawers above 3 long drawers, the base fitted 3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 12" £50-75 

98 A William IV mahogany show frame open arm chair with upholstered seat and back in pink 

Dralon, raised on turned supports £75-125 

99 A pine Sentry box style cupboard fitted shelves and enclosed by a panelled door, raised on 

bun feet 28" £200-300 

100 A late Victorian mahogany cabinet, the upper section fitted a recess above 3 long drawers, 



raised on bracket feet by JAS Shoolbred & Co,  43" £100-150 

101 A 19th Century mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long graduated drawers with brass ring 

neck drop handles, raised on  bracket feet 39" (some damage to veneers) £100-150 

102 A Georgian style bleached mahogany hanging 3 tier what-not with turned and block 

supports, the base fitted a drawer 22" £25-35 

103 A Continental stripped and polished pine coffer with hinged lid and iron drop handles, raised 

on bun feet 46" £125-175 

104 A Victorian mahogany pole screen with shaped Berlin woolwork banner raised on a spiral 

turned column tripod base £150-200 

105 A pine chest fitted 20 short drawers raised on bun feet 48" £325-375 

106 A Georgian mahogany cot with caned panelled sides, raised on turned supports 47" 

£250-300 

107 A  Victorian mahogany framed drop end Chesterfield upholstered in white material 70" 

£75-125 

108 A Continental stripped and polished pine settle with pierced back, the seat with hinged lid 

34" £70-90 

109 An Edwardian mahogany extending dining table with 1 extra leaf, raised on cabriole 

supports 50" £50-75 

110 An oak Arts & Crafts bookcase with raised back, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by 

glazed panelled doors 47" £150-200 

111 An Edwardian carved oak show frame chaise longue with bobbin turned decoration, the 

back upholstered green material, raised on turned supports £200-300 

112 A 19th Century pine scumbled painted bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with moulded 

cornice the interior fitted shelves, the base fitted 2 drawers above a double cupboard with column 

decoration to the side 52" £350-450 

113 A stripped and polished pine meat cabinet with shelved interior enclosed by a panelled door, 

raised on bun feet 32" £200-300 

114 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet/Canterbury, the upper section fitted shelves 

enclosed by astragal glazed doors, the base fitted a Canterbury drawer with fall front, raised on 

square tapering supports 25" £170-220 

115 An octagonal walnut Arts & Crafts table fitted an undertier 24" £30-50 

116 A William IV rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame, 

raised on a rectangular base with bun feet 27" £100-150 

117 A Continental stripped and polished pine cabinet fitted 2 drawers above a double cupboard 

enclosed by panelled doors £200-250 

118 A circular Eastern carved jardiniere stand raised on cabriole supports decorated elephants 

11" £50-75 

119 A Victorian style bleached mahogany bow front chest of 3 long drawers in the form of 2 

short and 5 long drawers with tore handles, 18"   £70-90 

120 A shaped plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 36" £20-30 

121 A Victorian iron and mahogany framed chair, raised on cabriole supports £40-60 

122 A stripped and polished pine Sentry box style cupboard fitted shelves enclosed by panelled 

doors, the base fitted 3 drawers, raised on bun feet 27" £250-300 

123 A Continental stripped and polished pine cupboard flanked by 4 long drawers raised on bun 

feet 42" £275-350 

124 A Victorian mahogany tub back chair upholstered in buttoned material, raised on cabriole 

supports £130-180 

125 An Edwardian rectangular plate mirror contained in a walnut frame with broken pediment, 

the base fitted a box with arch shaped lid and towel rail 30" £20-30 

126 A Continental pine cabinet fitted shelves and enclosed by panelled doors, raised on bun feet 

40" £220-260 

127 A 1920's rectangular bevelled plate easel mirror contained in a Barbola mounted frame 18" x 



9" £20-30 

128 A 19th Century inlaid mahogany tea caddy with hinged lid inlaid cherubs and with floral 

swags 3 1/2" £75-100 ILLUSTRATED 

129 A Chippendale style mahogany sideboard with raised mirrored back, the base fitted 3 long 

drawers flanked by a pair of cupboards raised on cabriole, ball and claw supports 54" £80-120 

130 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany oval drop flap occasional table, fitted a drawer with 

undertier, raised on square tapering supports 15" £40-60 

131 An Art Nouveau honey oak wash stand with white veined marble top, the base fitted a 

cupboard enclosed by panelled doors and raised on turned supports 36" £30-50 

132 A 19th Century arch plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame 

£20-30 

133 A pair of Edwardian Sheraton style inlaid mahogany slat back dining chairs with 

upholstered seats £30-50 

134 A childs gold painted Lloyd Loom rocking chair £20-40 

135 An 18th Century Continental oak chest of 4 long drawers raised on bracket feet 29" 

£130-150 

136 A carved oak open arm carver chair with upholstered seat and back, raised on turned and 

block supports £30-50 

137 A handsome rectangular honey oak refectory style dining table, raised on bulbous turned 

supports united by a box frame stretcher 84" £200-300 

138 A 1930's honey oak carved sideboard fitted 3 long drawers flanked by a pair of cupboards, 

raised on bulbous turned supports 53" £30-50 

139 A pair of Victorian carved oak Carolean style high back chairs with pierced slat backs and 

upholstered seats, raised on turned and block supports (1f) £50-75 

140 A 19th Century rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing 

frame, the base fitted a drawer 16 1/2" £30-50 

141 An Edwardian ebonised Sutherland table, raised on turned supports 22" £30-50 

142 An Art Deco walnut D shaped bedside cupboard fitted a drawer 16" £25-35 

143 A harlequin set of 8 oak slat  back dining chairs with spiral turned columns to the sides, 

raised on turned and block supports - 1 carvers, 6 standard and 1 other chair £150-200 

144 A French style painted dressing table with oval bevelled plate mirror, the base of serpentine 

outline fitted a drawer and raised on cabriole supports 32" £125-175 

145 An oval shaped inlaid mahogany dining table, raised on a carved column and tripod base 67" 

£50-75 

146 A Victorian D shaped mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles, 

raised on a platform base 47" £100-150 

147 An Art Deco walnut dressing chest with shaped mirror to back, the base fitted 4 short 

drawers above 2 long drawers 46" £30-50 

148 An Edwardian square walnut 3 tier occasional table, raised on shaped supports 18" £30-50 

149 An Edwardian mahogany chest of 2 short and 2 long drawers raised on square supports 45" 

£30-50 

150 A rectangular bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 36" x 26" 

£30-50 

 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS WITH EASY ACCESS, 

CAN BE CLEARED WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER 

LOT IS PAID. THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S FUND. 
 

 

 

CLOCKS AND SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS 

 



151 A Vienna style striking regulator with 5" circular dial contained in a walnut case £100-150 

152 A 400 day clock with Arabic numerals complete with dome £40-60 

153 A 1930's 8 day striking mantel clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an 

oak arch shaped case £20-30 

154 A German 400 day clock by Kein complete with dome £20-30 

155 A reproduction striking hanging wall clock £20-30 

156 A  1950's striking mantel clock with silvered dial contained in an oak arched shaped case 

£15-20 

157 A reproduction American Empire style wall clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals 

contained in an inlaid mahogany case, surmounted by a gilt figure of an eagle 10" (f) £70-90 

158 A German battery operated 400 day clock £10-20 

159 An aneroid barometer and thermometer contained in an inlaid mahogany wheel shaped case 

£140-180 

160 A 19th/20th Century cuckoo clock contained in a carved walnut case £30-50 

162 An aneroid barometer and thermometer contained in a carved honey oak case £30-50 

163 A curious 18th/19th Century Continental glass and pewter oil clock £100-150 

164 A 19th Century French carriage clock £40-60 

165 An Art Nouveau aneroid barometer and thermometer with porcelain dial by Benetrink & Co, 

Cheapside London,  contained in an oak wheel case (glass cracked) £20-30 

166 An 8 day wall clock with silvered dial by Smiths contained in a model wooden ships wheel 

£20-30 

167 A Victorian aneroid barometer with silvered porcelain dial (cracked) contained in a carved 

oak frame 20" £20-30 

168 A walnut regulator case 28" £40-50 

 

I M P O R T A N T   N O T I C E 

 

Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the porters and 

do not rush them whilst viewing, only one item can be viewed at a time and you may be asked 

to wait if it is very busy. 

 

 

MILITARIA, METALWARE, CAMERA, COLLECTORS ITEMS, 

TOYS, RUGS, BOOKS & EPHEMERA, CURIOS, ETC 

 

174 A brass model of a Spitfire, a model of a Hawk, 3 other model aircraft and a small collection 

of aircraft related ephemera £15-25 

175 A War Office issue copper helmet shaped coal scuttle with iron handle £10-20 

176 A hand stitched Union Flag 86" x 45" £30-50 

177 A 20th Century brass Folly cannon with 10" barrel £40-60 

178 A First World War umbrella stand formed from 2 propellers (no drip trays) the interior of 

the lid marked RFC 1917 43 Squadron M-K Fury Prop 25" £60-90 

179 A hand stitched Imperial Italian flag 84" x 46" £30-50 

180 A 19th/20th Century iron Folly cannon with 11" barrel £50-75 

181 A Naval ratings cap with HMS Raleigh cap title and a reproduction WWII Naval Officer's 

cap £20-30 

182 A black and white group photograph of Massed Bands of No. 1 Squadron of Apprentices 

Royal Air Force Halton 1930 5 1/2" x 33" £20-30 

183 A pair of model field guns with 7" brass barrels, complete with limber £75-125 

184 2 WWI model tri-planes £50-75 

185 A Royal Ulster Rifles Lieutenant service dress uniform, comprising jacket, trousers and cap 

complete with lanyard and belt by Hector Powell of London £50-75 



186 A leather suitcase containing a Naval Ratings jacket, 2 square rings etc £20-30 

187 A Royal Marine Commando Volunteer Reserve Lieutenant battle dress blouse and trousers 

complete with lanyard and whistle £20-30 

188 A Service respirator head piece contained in a webbing bag £20-25 

189 A Royal Marine Fleet Volunteer Reserve Lieutenant's dress uniform comprising tunic, 

peaked cap with 2 covers, Sam Brown belt, trousers, boots, a pair of service shoes and a  swagger 

stick by Moss Bros & Co, Covent Garden London £40-60 ILLUSTRATED 

190 A poker and shovel formed from chassepot bayonets dated 1877 and 1879 £30-50 

191 A plaster ships plaque for HMS Centurion 9" £20-30 

192 A carved wooden painted plaque in the form of RAF wings 20" £20-30 

193 A pair of black leather riding boots approx. size 7 1/2  - 8, complete with wooden trees 

marked Peel & Co Wigmore Street £30-50 

194 A Pith helmet with Comfortease £30-50 ILLUSTRATED 

195 A brass Trench Art model bi-plane with RFC button 5 1/2" £30-50 

196 An old copper and brass bugle £10-20 

197 A Trench Art jug formed from a shell case marked The Somme 1916 and with a Royal 

Army Service Corps cap badge to top, 9" overall  £20-30 

198 An aneroid barometer by Chambers contained in a carved oak Trench Art case decorated 

helmets and rifles 12" £40-60 

199 A display of Royal Air Force regiment cloth ranks contained in a fibre glass and carved oak 

frame marked RAF Regiment Hamburg 1946 B.A.F.O 15" £20-40 

200 A George V? Royal Artillery Officer's sword by Henry Wilkinson of London, the blade 

marked 47903, complete with leather scabbard £100-150 

201 A Royal Arm Service Corps "Sergeant Major's" cane, the top inset a button and decorated a 

cap badge £30-50 

202 A reproduction Oriental sword the blade signed complete with hardwood scabbard £10-20 

203 A Victorian Infantry Officer's sword by S Adams of Plymouth, complete with metal 

scabbard £100-150 

204 A George IV Naval  sword with 31 1/2" blade, etched the Star of the Garter IV, marked 

Onston? St James's London (marks rubbed), contained in a painted metal scabbard (bottom sword 

loop missing) £100-150 ILLUSTRATED 

205 An "Austrian" sword, the plain 30" curved blade marked Weyersberg & Co Solingen with 

pierced brass hilt decorated a double headed eagle contained in a gilt metal and leather scabbard 

£100-150 ILLUSTRATED 

206 A Wilkinson Sword double edged sword, the blade etched roses and with gilt cross bar, 30" 

£75-125 ILLUSTRATED 

207 A 19th Century breach loading BSA rifle, the lock with crowned Royal Cypher marked BSA 

1866, the stock impressed RM Enfield complete with metal cleaning rod £200-300 

208 A Luftwaffe brown leather flying helmet together with a black cloth beret £50-100 

209 A collection of various Royal Navy cap titles and other Naval cloth insignia £15-20 

210 A brown leather holster 10" £30-50 

211 A 1907 Wilkinson patent bayonet complete with scabbard £30-50 

212 A reproduction 18th Century style flint lock table lighter £20-30 

213 A French chassepot bayonet (no scabbard) £30-50 

214 A Kris with 12" blade, carved hilt £50-75 

215 A Nazi Hitler Youth dagger with engraved blade marked RZM 7M/37 1936 Robt Klaas 

Solingen, contained in a metal scabbard £100-150 

216 A German bayonet with 10" straight blade marked 4440 complete with metal scabbard and 

leather frog  £40-60 

217 A Luftwaffe style? Officer's dress dagger, the blade engraved Norge 1940 and Polen 1941 

Lacoso Solingen £200-400 

218 An Eastern style Jambuka with 9 1/2" blade contained in an an engraved brass scabbard 



£30-50 

220 3 various miniature Kris, 2 at 7" 1 at 4" (3), all in hardwood scabbards £20-30 

221 A French chassepot bayonet, the bladed dated 1880 complete with scabbard £40-60 

222 A Nazi Naval Officer's dagger, the double edged blade etched an anchor and marked 

Original Eickhorn Solingen, contained in a gilt metal scabbard with cloth slings, complete with 

various photocopies of the vendor's Father in Naval uniform.             NB Original 

paperwork relating to the Officer is available for viewing prior to the Auction, but is not included 

with the sale of this lot  £1500-2000 ILLUSTRATED FRONT COVER 

222a A French bayonet with 21 1/2" stiletto blade, brass grip (no scabbard) £30-50 

222b A wooden box containing various underwater matches, Royal Marine cloth titles and pips 

£10-20 

222c A pair of black leather gaiters, a pair of putties, 2 solid fuel cookers, sterilising outfit for use 

with water bottle £10-20 

223 2 Nazi breast award badges and a gilt metal breast badge marked Narvik 1940 (3)  £50-75 

224 A Nazi Iron Cross 2nd Class, the suspension ring marked 120 £50-75 

225 The Prussian Order of The Crown with crossed swords, suspension ring missing £20-30 

226 A pair of embroidered Nazi wings 2 1/2", a pair of embossed Nazi wings 2" and a circular 

embossed badge marked Tag Der Arbeit 1934 £30-50 

227 A brass artists rifles cap badge, a medallion to commemorate Kaiser Franz Joseph and 

Kaiser Wilhelm and a brass figure of an eagle with wings outstretched £20-30 

228 An oval enamelled Nazi badge with Swastika and lightening strike marked FM, the reverse 

marked 29564 Ges Gesh Ofzchler Muhn 9 together with a ribbon bow £30-50 

229 A 1933 oval enamelled badge to commemorate Atlantic Flight of a Zeppelin, the reverse 

marked Kerboa £50-75 ILLUSTRATED 

230 A silver gilded Marine Retired Pilot's badge cased £500-600 ILLUSTRATED 

231 A Bavarian  Pilot's silver badge with screw back, cased £600-700 ILLUSTRATED 

232 A WWI Death Plaque to Stanley Ewins complete with Buckingham Palace letter and 

original cardboard packing £50-75 

233 A  copy group of 3 medals comprising 1939-45 Star, Defence and War medal complete 

with ribbon bar and certificate £20-40 

234 A WWI Death Plaque to Gerald William Kynaston Griffin complete with Buckingham 

Palace letter and cardboard case £50-75 

235 A Princess Mary gift tin £15-25 

236 3 RAF cap badges, an RAF Chaplin's badge and various other RAF badges £20-30 

237 A pair of RAF wings, a reproduction pair of RAF Sea Wings, an RAF cloth shoulder title, 2 

shoulder badges etc £15-20 

238 A group of 4 medals attributed to  WH Gilbert comprising 1939-45 Star, Africa Star, 

Defence and War medal together with a housewife (sewing kit) £30-50 

239 A pair of medals comprising France and Germany Star and British War medal £30-40 

240 A pair British War medal and Victory medal to 51696 Pte. H G Lenton The Gloucester 

Regt. £30-50 

241 A group of 3 medals to L-20152 Driver F H Goodchild Royal Field Artillery comprising 

1914-15 Star, British War medal and Victory medal (British War medal possibly renamed) £40-60 

242 A  Posthumous pair British War medal and Victory medal to 868 Pte. J T Hitchcock 14th 

Battalion Australian Imperial Forces comprising British War medal and Victory medal together 

with Death Plaque, certificate and various paperwork, sympathy card etc £75-125 

243 A group of 4 miniature medals comprising Military Cross 1914-15 Star, British War medal 

and Victory medal, contained in original Garrards case £30-50 

244 A pair to 515017 Pte. A J C McPherson 17th London Regt. comprising British War medal 

and Victory medal together with a WWI discharge badge and a WWII medal certificate £30-50 

245 A WWI Death plaque to John Richard Owen £40-60 

246 A group of 4 medals to 49055 Gunner later Corporal C G Street 21YTM Battery Royal 



Garrison Artillery, comprising George V Distinguished Conduct Medal, 1914-15 Star, British War 

medal and Victory medal £500-700 ILLUSTRATED 

247 A Victory medal to G9952 Pte. H Coburn The Middlesex Regt £15-20 

248 A pair comprising British War medal and Victory medal to T.Z 1112 R Hetherington Able 

Bodied Royal Naval Volunteer Reserve £30-50 

249 A Victory medal to 4412 L Templeton Kings Own Scottish Borderers (possibly renamed) 

£10-20 

250 A group of 3 medals comprising 1914-15 Star, British War medal and Victory medal to 

1642 Pte. W Ange The Hampshire Regt. together with a dog tag £30-50 

251 A Princess Mary gift tin containing a Christmas card and an Active Service Testament 1914 

£20-30 

252 A WWI Death plaque to Clarence Harold Churchill contained in an embossed frame £50-75 

253 A WWI Princess Mary gift tin £20-30 

254 A brass and steel bullet mould £30-50 

255 A reproduction American brass powder flask with embossed decoration £15-25 

256 A 19th Century copper powder or shot flask with brass mount (f) and a reproduction copper 

and brass powder flask decorated an eagle £20-30 

The following lots were acquired from P.O.W's that were returning home from Austria and 

Italy in 1946/47 by Acting Captain C P Marshall, Royal Ulster Rifles, whilst serving with the 

1st Battalion London Irish Rifles 

257 A pair of German Army epaulettes from Lieutenant of Engineers or Pioneer Regt. £30-50 

258 A Panzer Tank Corps tunic eagle cloth £20-30 

259 A Nazi Wound badge £20-30 

260 A Nazi Iron Cross First Class £100-150 

261 A Tank Battle badge £30-50 

262 A Nazi German War Merit Cross 2nd Class £20-30 

263 A Death Head cap badge for Waffen SS £40-60 

264 A Standard Army Eagle other ranks cloth badge £15-20 

265 A Nazi German War Merit cross First Class, cased £40-60 

266 A Continental double sided cloth pennant marked Libertas £20-30 

267 An enamelled Soviet Red Army badge, an enamelled badge marked Heiligenblut Gross 

Glockner 3798, a German cloth dot badge, a Polish plastic pendant and a brooch in the form of a 

pair of skis and boot £30-50 

268 An  embroidered oval badge Eidelweiss, arm badge of Jaeger Alpine Regt. together with a 

collection of various easy fix German tunic buttons £20-30 

269 A  collection of various RAF  buttons, Royal Ulster Rifle badges, shoulder titles, Royal 

Ulster Christmas card and a bag of nails, Officer's Club pass, etc £20-30 

-------------- 

270 A German enamelled badge, heavily scratched, a WWI Red Cross service medal and various 

other badges £20-30 

271 A small ARP badge, 2 large ARP badges, 2 Fire Watchers badges and a The Times ARP 

badge £20-30 

272 3 WVS Civil Defence badges, 2 Home Guard enamelled badges, Civil Defence do., 3 

Women's Land Army badges etc £20-30 

273 A facsimile Lucitania medallion together with 2 Lucitania medals £20-30 

274 A Royal Artillery Officers cap badge, a Manchester Regt. cap badge, a Hampshire Regt. cap 

badge, together with a collection of various pips, buttons etc £20-30 

275 An ARP Jack Knife marked DCC ARP 1939, 2 folding Jack Knives and 1 other £20-30 

276 6 various Nazi German glasses, etched an eagle with Swastika £30-50 

277 1 edition Mein Kampf £30-50 

278 A printed Imperial German Ships Battle Ensign 76" x 49" £70-90 

279 An Eastern wooden Dance spear 17" £10-20 



280 2 metal model canons 9" £20-30 

281 A lady's beadwork evening bag decorated the badge of the Devonshire Regt. £20-30 

282 Various letters from The Crimean War, contained in a black leather case £20-30 

283 A pair of Carl Zeiss field glasses marked Jena with non-original case £30-50 

284 An Optional Forces Travel permit, 2 guide maps, 1 vol. "Small Arms Manual" and 1 slim 

volume "Rank Badges British Allies" £20-30 

285 1 vol. Robin Lumsden "Third Reich Militaria" and 1 vol. Joe Lyndhurst "Military 

Collectables" £20-30 

286 A black leather Sam Brown belt, a webbing holster and various webbing £20-30 

287 2 wooden model of a WWI tanks marked Old B Div IV and Bing Boys Div IV 8 1/2" 

£40-60 

288 A German steel helmet £50-75 ILLUSTRATED 

289 A wooden model of a WWI tank 7" £20-30 

290 A lady's Nazi German embossed brass circular compact mirror, the reverse marked Dem 

Deut Rchen Nat-Sozialismus Die Zukunftl, 2" £40-60 

291 A Bisley 1937 Burma rifle team blazer badge, a Kings Own Yorkshire Light Infantry silver 

trophy spoon, a Koyli enamelled association cap badge, collar dog and a sweetheart brooch £15-25 

292 An embossed copper powder flask marked Colt Pattern by Dixon & Sons £20-30 

293 A rectangular reproduction copper and brass powder flasks 4 1/2" and an oval powder flask 

with shell decoration £10-20 

------------ 

294 A stuffed and mounted turtle 15" £30-50 

295 A lady's Ocelot skin jacket £50-75 

296 An Oriental embroidered silk jacket £30-50 

297 8 various 19th Century leather stationery cases £30-50 

298 A Victorian arch shaped leather stationery box 6", a leather blotter, a jewellery box, a cigar 

case, a travelling clock, 2 small leather cases, a brass mounted cribbage board £30-40 

299 6 bottles of 2008 red wine - Les Ormeaux Bordeaux £25-35 

300 2 large leather bound family Bibles £10-20 

301 United Tobacco Co. Cigarette cards in albums - Famous Works of Art, Our South Africa 

Past and Present and South African Defence £15-20 

302 Ogden's Cigarette cards 4 out of a set of 20 - Cricketer Series - Abel Surrey, C.B.Fry, 

Richardson Surrey and Lord Hawke, Hill's 4 out of a set of a set of 28 - Famous Cricketers and 

Taddy & Co's 1 out of a set of 238 - County Cricketers £30-50 

303 Player's Cigarette cards set 1-50 - Fire-Fighting Appliances, Benson & Hedges (Canada) 

Limited set 1-48 - Ancient & Modern Fire Fighting Appliances £20-30 

304 Peter Jackson cards (large size) 170 out of a set of 250 - Speed-Through the Ages,  

Godfrey Phillips postcards 22 out of a set of 30 - Dogs, Player's Cigarette cards set 1-50 - Dogs 

(from paintings by Arthur Wardle), ditto set 1-50 - Dogs, ditto set 1-50 - Dogs (heads from 

paintings by Arthur Wardle) and Senior Service 47 out of a set of 48 - Dogs £25-35 

305 A collection of various cigarette cards including 2 volumes of Players Uniforms of The 

Empire and Overseas, George VI Coronation, Wills Wild Flowers and 2 other albums of cigarette 

cards £20-40 

306 An album of various Players cigarette cards £20-30 

307 A brown album of various cards including Wills, Players etc £20-30 

308 A blue album of Players and Churchman cigarette cards £20-30 

309 3 book albums of Cigarette cards - The World of Tomorrow, The Pageant of Kingship and 

This Age of Power and  Wonder £10-20 

310 3 albums of cigarette cards and an album of cigar bands £20-30 

311  2 albums of cigarette cards and 4 albums of Players cigarette cards £15-25 

312 A metal tin containing various loose cigarette cards £20-30 

313 A collection of cigarette cards together with a Champion album of cigarette cards £20-30 



314 An album of various cigarette cards £30-50 

315 5 various small albums of humerous postcards £40-60 

316 An album of various birthday, Easter and Christmas related cards £40-60 

317 3 albums of Lucy Mabel Attwell postcards £60-90 

318 An album of various postcards relating to Christmas, flowers and some UK views £40-60 

319 4 small albums of coloured postcards - Sussex Views £50-75 

320 An album of postcards including Wales, Liverpool, Mersey Tunnel, Canterbury and others 

£50-75 

321 2 albums of Sowerby postcards £40-60 

322 A collection of postcards - views of London and other destinations £50-75 

323 4 shallow albums of postcards - Sussex Scenes £50-75 

324 3 shallow albums of coloured postcards - Animals £40-60 

325 An album of various coloured postcards - Locomotives etc £40-60 

326 A collection of various postcards £30-50 

327 3 shallow albums of postcards - Scotland and others £30-50 

328 A collection of black and white postcards £30-50 

329 2 albums of postcards including JP's and pullouts £30-50 

330 A collection of various black and white postcards - Military Scenes, Royal Marines and 

Royal Navy £30-50 

331 Various embroidered postcards £30-50 

332 A collection of various postcards £20-30 

333 An album of various Military postcards £30-50 

334 A brown leather album of various black and white photographs £20-30 

335 A quantity of various ephemera including St John Ambulance Association, First Aid to the 

Injured, Home Nursing, Electric Guide  etc, etc, £15-20 

336 An album of various postcards £30-50 

337 A collection of various postcards £20-30 

338 3 various albums of postcards £40-60 

339 A collection of various postcards £30-50 

340 An album of various postcards £30-50 

341 A green plastic loose leaf album of various postcards £40-60 

342 A collection of various postcards £30-50 

343 2 albums of various stamps £30-50 

344 A red  stock book of various GB used definitive and commemorative stamps £60-80 

345 A Stanley Gibbon Improved stamp album together with a Wander stamp album £20-30 

346 2 stock books of World Stamps £20-30 

347 A black loose leaf album of various world stamps £30-50 

348 A black plastic ring bind album of various world stamps and a red album (2) £30-50 

349 A Richard Senf album of various Victorian and later stamps £70-90 

350 A Sectional Imperial album of stamps and an Excellent album of stamps £50-75 

351 An album of various GB stamps 1953-1958 £200-300 

352 A large collection of various loose stamps £30-50 

353 3 various albums of postcards £30-50 

354 A Times War Atlas and various items of ephemera etc £20-30 

355 A collection of postcards and other ephemera £20-30 

356 A collection of postcards  £20-30 

357 A collection of various cigarette cards £20-30 

358 An album of postcards £40-60 

359 A small Victorian leather bound photograph album 5" together with a collection of early 

black and white photographs £20-30 

360 A collection of various cigarette cards £20-30 

361 A collection various postcards £20-30 



362 A collection of various postcards £20-30 

363 A red album of various stamps £20-30 

364 A red plastic box containing stamps £20-30 

365 A good collection of Magic Lantern slides contained in a mahogany box with hinged lid 

£50-75 

366 A wooden Magic Lantern converted to electricity £30-50 

367 A pair of Sterton 8 x 30 binoculars and 1 other pair £10-20 

368 A Specto cine projector £10-20 

369 A Gnomam Biolam microscope £20-30 

370 A Magic Lantern and a quantity of other photographic equipment £20-30 

371 A 3 draw telescope marked Tel.Sct.Regts.Mk II 1940 (f) contained in a leather carrying case 

£10-20 

372 A plastic container containing a collection of various camera boxes, parts etc £20-30 

373 The Westminster wooden framed camera case, marked Special Ruby, contained in a leather 

carrying case £20-30 

374 A Bolex Paillard 8mm projector £15-20 

375 A Polaroid M403R passport camera, boxed and as new £20-30 

376 A Polaroid M403R passport camera, boxed and as new £20-30 

377 A Polaroid M403R passport camera, boxed and as new £20-30 

378 A Polaroid M403R passport camera, boxed and as new £20-30 

379 A Bel & Howel cine projector £20-30 

380 A photographic enlarger contained in a leather carrying case £30-50 

381 A Specto 500 projector, boxed £20-30 

382 A metal framed photographic enlarger £20-30 

383 A Yashica cine camera, a Yashica 8-EIII cine camera, a Kodak cine camera and 5 other 

cameras £20-30 

384 A cardboard box containing a collection of various camera accessories £20-30 

385 A Kodak Vest Pocket camera together with an Ensign folding camera (2) £10-20 

386 A student's brass single draw microscope £10-20 

387 A Leica M2 camera,  marked M21012248, boxed £300-500 ILLUSTRATED 

388 A  Leica - Leitz  OTYDO Visioflexll boxed and a Leica - Leitz OTXBO boxed £100-150 

ILLUSTRATED 

389 A Pentax Asahi SP1000  £30-50 

390 A Yashica MAT camera, cased £30-50 

391 A Pentax Asahi Sportmatic MKII £30-50 

392 A Mamiya 645 camera a Nettar camera with Zeiss lens (2) £100-150 

393 A Mamiya C220 Professional camera contained in a leather case together with various 

accessories £150-200 

394 A Mamiya-Sekorc lens no. 13999 etc, contained in a metal gadget box £40-60 

395 A black leather case containing various lenses £30-50 

396 An Ensign C3M cine camera in carrying case £15-20 

397 A black leather case containing 3 various lenses etc £20-30 

398 A Pentax 1XL camera together with 6 various lenses and other accessories contained in a 

metal gadget box £40-60 

399 A Zenza Bronica camera with various accessories contained in a black box £30-50 

400 A Jenaflex MA-1 Electronic camera and 3 various lenses contained in a metal gadget box 

£30-50 

401 A Hoya 70-140mm  camera lens, a Miranda 75-300mm lens, a Sun wide angle lens, cased, 

other lenses  and accessories contained in an orange metal box £40-60 

402 A flash unit, various filters etc contained in a metal box £30-50 

403 A single plate camera by Carl Zeiss Jean contained in a leather carrying case £70-90 

404 A Heydes Actino photo meter, a Capital DI light meter, a Hanimex Sekonic cased, a Sunset 



attic light meter and other light meters contained in a  cardboard box together with 4 various 

flashes  £40-60 

404a A Weston Euromaster light meter, cased and a Weston Master II light meter with case 

£75-125 

404b A Sixon light meter with case £100-150 

404c A Sangamo Western Master V light meter £30-50 

404d A Sekonic light meter with case £100-150 

404e A Leica lens contained in a leather case £200-300 

404f A Leica light meter with case together with a Leica OUAGE with case  £50-75 

404g A Rolleiflex DBP/DGBM camera in excellent condition, cased £300-500 

404h An I Dento camera with case £125-175 

404j A Fotax 500mm lens, a Canon 100-300mm lens, a Vivita 28-200mm lens  and other lenses 

(10) £20-30 

404k 3 folding cameras, 4 box cameras and 5 other cameras £15-25 

404l A Tamaron SP 35-80mm lens and a Tamaron 70/150mm zoom lens with case £75-125 

404m A Pentacon 2.8/135 lens £70-90 

404n A Zeiss Jena DDR lens £50-75 

404p A Sigma 100-200mm zoom lens with case £50-75 

404q A Sigma 27/70mm lens, boxed £50-75 

404r A Zeiss 28-200mm lens contained in a leather case £50-75 

404s A Minolta 7000 camera, a Pratika Super LT2 camera, a Pratika MTL 5B camera and 5 other 

cameras £20-30 

404t A collection of various cameras £20-30 

405 A Hoya 35-75mm lens, an Osawa 80-205mm lens, an Prinzflex 135mm lens, a Soligor 

80-200mm lens, a Vivitar teleconvertor lens, a Rollie 135mm lens (all cased), together with a 

Retina Longuard Zenon Schneider-Kreuznach lens, a Paracon 80-200mm lens, a Canon 50mm lens 

and a Pentax teleconvertor lens, contained in a brown leather equipment case £100-150 

406 A Chinon camera, do. cine camera, a cine camera, a Schneider zoom 8 cine camera and a 

Rolleiflex type camera £20-30 

407 A Canon Comet 28 camera, a Canon Comet QL19, a Chinon CE4 together with 6 other 

cameras £30-50 

408 A Canon AL-1 camera, a Canon T50, a Pentax ME Super, an Olympus Asahi K1000 and 6 

other cameras £40-60 

409 A Chinon CE-5, a Rollei FX 35, a Rollei 35 LED, 2 Olympus Trips 35 and 6 other cameras 

£30-50 

410 A Yashica Mk.2, a Minolta Dynax 7000I, a Polaroid 340, a Canon Comet 28, a Chinonflex 

TTL and 4 other cameras and 3 video cameras £30-50 

411 An Olympus OM-2N, an Olympus OM10, an Olympus OM30, an Olympus Trip 35, 

together with 2 folding cameras £20-30 

412 A Yashica-MAT LM, a Microcord, a Yashica 635, a Walzflex, 2 folding cameras and 6 

other cameras £30-50 

413 A Pentax P30T, a Pentax A3, a Yashica Electron 35, a Nicon FG20, 7 other cameras and a 

folding camera £20-30 

414 A Canon lens fd 28.8, an Eyemik multi-coated lens 83mm 2.8, a Yashikor telephoto 1:4 and 

ditto wide angle lens, a Tokina 500mm lens cased and other  various lenses £50-75 

415 A Canon T70, a Canon AV-1, a Canon FX, a Canon EOS 650 and 9 other cameras £30-50 

416 A Kodak Advantic boxed, an Olympus 335 Electron Senior, a Kodak Instamatic M14, an 

Olympus Newpic Zoom 90 and a Premier Zoom M6000, all boxed £30-50 

417 A Yashica FR2 Pentax TL3, a Minolta XGM and 9 other cameras £20-40 

418 4 various box cameras, 2 folding cameras and 3 others £20-30 

419 An Olympus digital camera boxed £10-20 

420 A brass helmet shaped coal scuttle £10-20 



421 A copper warming pan £5-10 

422 A cylindrical waisted copper vase 8", a circular copper tazza 8", a pair of copper vases and a 

copper tankard £5-10 

423 A lady's 1950's leather finished vanity case £10-20 

424 A wooden well bucket £20-30 

425 A planished pewter twin handled tea tray 20" £10-20 

426 A Belling No.2 Champion electric heater (for decorative purposes only) £5-10 

427 A copper helmet shaped coal scuttle with brass swing handle £15-20 

428 A reproduction wooden and iron well bucket £20-30 

429 An Art Nouveau wrought iron and embossed copper fire screen 20" £50-75 

430 2 oval carved wall masks 20" and 2 Eastern carved figures of warriors with shields 19" and 

13" (4) £5-10 

431 A yellow ships Life Ring marked EM £20-30 

432 An Eastern ebony walking stick £50-75 

433 An Eastern painted wall mask £15-25 

434 An Australian carved Didjeridoo 56" £5-10 

435 A ships wheel marked New Horizon Kingston Jamaica £20-30 

436  A pair of gilt metal and alabaster 4 light candelabrum 15" £180-220 

437 A copper helmet shaped coal scuttle £20-30 

438 An Oriental lacquered photograph album and a set of playing cards £5-10 

439 A childs croquet set comprising 6 hoops, 4 balls and 4 mallets contained in a wooden box 

£20-30 

440 A collection of various fur stoles £10-20 

441 A guitar marked Encore £30-50 

442 A pair of French 18th/19th Century brass  and iron fire dogs £10-20 

443 2 wooden pulley blocks, a length of rope etc £25-35 

444 2 metal pond yachts, a plastic pond yacht, a wooden pond yacht and a set of dominoes 

£30-50 

445 A basket work picnic hamper £10-20 

446 A needlework picture of a fabulous bird amidst branches 20" x 20" £10-20 

447 A pair of Asba bongo drums £15-25 

448 A collection of various buttons etc £10-20 

449 A bundle of various arrows etc £10-20 

450 A wooden pond yacht 19" £30-50 

451 A wooden model launch 27" £30-50 

452 A clockwork model of a motor torpedo boat 36" £30-50 

453 A rectangular stoneware plant trough 36" x 17" with cast lion mask decoration £125-175 

454 An Edwardian mirrored glass and brass fire screen 16" £15-25 

455 A modern metal figure group of diving dolphins 17" £30-50 

456 A pair of gilt Ormolu wall light brackets £20-30 

457 A large wooden pond racing yacht 45" £100-150 ILLUSTRATED 

458 A wooden model paddle steamer 46" £50-75 

459 A grey plastic box containing Meccano £10-20 

460 A wooden model Thames barge 23" £30-50 

461 A green plastic container of Meccano £20-30 

462 A Space Model air craft BAC 111 Airliner 16", a plastic model of a Spitfire 17", an 

American Hubley Kiddie Toy metal model of a Lancaster PA aeroplane, a wooden model of a 

bomber, do. Spitfire £5-10 

463 3 Great Western Railway jigsaw puzzles  - King Arthur on Dartmoor, Paddington Station 

and Oxford £20-30 

464 3 South African jigsaw puzzles, 2 Mammoth Coronation jigsaw puzzles and a Daily Mail 

Popular Dog jigsaw puzzle £20-30 



465 A collection of various jigsaw puzzles £10-20 

466 2 wooden boxes marked Bridge and Cards and 1 other box containing a collection of cards 

£10-20 

467 3 various wooden cribbage boards and a wooden box containing dominoes, drafts etc £10-20 

468 A wooden shove h'apenny board and 2 Diablo £10-20 

469 A small collection of rails, a plastic railway station etc £10-20 

470 A table tennis game, a collection of childrens toys etc  £15-20 

471 A collection of metal figures etc £10-20 

472 A  Dinky Golden Jubilee model of a double headed train, a model of a London Transport 

bus and a model of a Green Line bus £10-20 

473 A metal figure of a Buffalo, do. lion and a collection of other metal Zoo figures £10-20 

474 A set of circular playing cards advertising Sadia automatic electrical water heaters, cased 

£10-20 

475 A small collection of various marbles £10-20 

476 A novelty aircraft made from an NGK spark plug, a model bi-plane and 2 other model 

aircraft £10-20 

477 A metal figure of HM The Queen riding Burmese, boxed £10-20 

478 A metal model of a field gun complete £10-20 

479 A collection of toy cars £5-10 

481 A Roy Cox Tremble Dome car £20-30 

482 A Corgi model removals van, a Corgi double decker bus and 15 other Corgi cars £20-30 

483 A pair of 19th Century brass letter scales £10-20 

484 A gilt bronze figure of a seated greyhound 4 1/2" £50-75 

485 A 19th Century Mocklin ware needle case decorated  The New Jetty Margate and The 

Cliftonville hotel Margate 4" £20-30 

486 A Russian lacquered trinket box painted a sleigh scene 3 1/2" signed, do. tray decorated 

King and Queen of Diamonds 4 1/2" and 5 Russian lacquered napkin rings £40-60 

487 A bronze figure of a walking bull dog 5" £25-35 

488 A section of telephone cable with brass mount marked Union Cable Limited Epsom UDC 

Westhill Feeder £30-40 

489 A Russian lacquered trinket box with hinged lid decorated a lady 3", 1 other decorated a 

swan 4" £20-30 

490 A biscuit porcelain figure of a child 4" £10-20 

491 An Elizabeth II Coronation souvenir money box together with 2 metal models of the 

Coronation chair, boxed £10-20 

492 A pair of Eastern bronze circular miniature twin handled cauldrons, the base with seal mark 

2" £20-30 

493 A polished steel postal balance £20-30 

494 A pair of 19th Century lacquered papier mache hand screens decorated Turkish scenes (1f) 

£40-60 

495 An oak and chromium plated cribbage board £10-20 

496 A copper and brass powder flask, a rectangular brass footman 8" and a brass bell shaped 

measure (3) £30-50 

497 44 framed Ogden cigarette cards - Vases, contained in 2 frames £10-20 

498 A pair of Benares brass club shaped vases 30" £3-5 

499 A Victorian 2 handled pewter loving cup marked Bury St Edmonds School 1892 £10-20 

500 A brass Salters No.50 family scales £10-20 

501 A waisted Benares brass vase 7" £5-10 

502 A 1960's JVC Videosphere television, model 3240 £80-120 

503 An old brass box iron £10-20 

504 An 18th/19th Century Eastern cloisonne vase with jar and cover 3" (some chips) £10-20 

505 A pair of 19th/20th Century brass taps £10-20 



506 A carved Eastern wooden pillow 13" £15-20 

508 A Huntley & Palmer biscuit tin in the form of a sarcophagus shaped carved wooden box 10" 

£20-30 

509 A carved alabaster figure of a walking lion 12" £3-5 

510 6 bottles of red wine - La Rose Saint-Andre 2008 £25-35 

511 A Craftsman planished pewter 3 piece tea service comprising teapot, sugar bowl and milk 

jug, a circular planished jar and cover and a pewter tankard £10-20 

512 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors 9" £20-30 

513 A wooden figure in the form of a Native barber 12" £10-20 

514 An Oriental engraved brass circular bowl 10" £5-10 

515 A Continental carved wooden jewellery box surmounted by a figure of a bird with section to 

the side, the base fitted a drawer 6" £20-30 

516 A carved figure of a Beaver 9" and a pair of carved wooden book ends £10-20 

517 A pair of Eastern pierced brass stirrups £5-10 

518 A Slater No.2 flat iron £20-30 

519 A copper plaque decorated a Motor Racing scene 7" x 8" £20-30 

520 A 17th/18th Century bell metal mortar 4" together with 2 others and a pestle £15-20 

521 A Jeppesen CSG-8A computer £5-10 

522 A circular oak fruit bowl with china insert and silver plated mounts 9" £5-10 

523 A set of vintage Christmas lights £10-20 

524 2 circular blue cloisonne bowls 4", a cloisonne ashtray and a cloisonne dish £10-20 

525 6 bottles of red wine - La Rose Sant-Andre 2008 £25-35 

526 A pair of reproduction copper Port and Starboard lanterns, together with a pair of Tilly 

lamps £10-20 

527 A pair of Benares brass figures of Cobras 14" £15-20 

528 A carved oak biscuit barrel with silver plated mounts £10-20 

529 A cylindrical copper lantern converted to electricity 13" £20-30 

530 A Russian lacquered trinket box the lid decorated a snowy landscape 4"  £15-25 

531 A cast brass double inkwell incorporating a pierced stationery rack 8" £20-30 

532 A bronze Oriental jardiniere with cloisonne decoration 7" £10-20 

533 A Russian painted and lacquered book cover with floral decoration 9" x 6" £20-30 

534 A Stanley Bailey No.6 Jack plane £10-20 

535 A hammered brass jardiniere 7" and a circular copper bowl decorated a bird 5" £10-20 

536 A circular cloisonne enamelled charger decorated a dragon 14" (f) £15-25 

537 An oval copper kettle, an oval tankard, a copper egg poacher and a circular pierced dish 

£10-20 

538 6 bottles of red wine - 2008 Les Ormeaux Bordeaux £25-35 

539 A 19th Century square brass chamber stick and snuffer, a coal shovel and a pair of coal 

tongs £10-20 

540 A Japanese TM battery operated and tin plate automaton in the form of a smoking 

gentleman £20-30 

541 An Art Deco style bronze figure of a standing lady 12" £20-30 

542 A wooden model of a fisherman's anchor 14" £20-30 

543 An Eastern model puppet in the form of an elephant with articulated legs 10" (part of ear 

missing) £30-50 

544 A 19th Century Oriental shaped lacquered trinket box the lid inlaid ivory and mother of 

pearl decorated birds 8" £20-30 

545 A Victorian engraved brass inkwell of globular form with hinged lid 3" and 1 other £10-20 

546 An Eastern carved wooden ornamentation in the form of a horses head 11" £20-40 

547 Sir Frank Whittle, 1 vol "The Jet Engine" and 6 various other paperback books relating to 

aircraft £5-10 

548 2 Berlin wool work panels of seated children 9" x 7" £15-20 



549 6 bottles of 2008 red wine Les Ormeaux Bordeaux £25-35 

550 4 copper saucepan lids with iron handles £20-30 

551 A plaster wall plaque decorated Charles Dickens 9" oval £20-30 

552 A bronze figure of  a standing Knight in Armour 9" £10-20 

553 A pair of English planished pewter  3 light candelabrum, the bases marked English Pewter 

Liberty & Co 1747 7" £100-150 

554 A turned wooden model of a pint of Guinness together with a pair of Australian Acacia 

wood book ends £5-10 

555 A Port lamp, a rope fender and a brass gimbled yachting shackle £20-40 

556 An 18th/19th Century carved wooden double headed and gendered doll with articulated 

limbs 14" £100-150 

557 A 19th Century pierced gilt metal easel (f) 20" £20-30 

558 A pair of carved wooden bookends, a figure of a crocodile 16", 2 small carved wooden clogs 

4" £20-30 

559 A model of a watermill 12" £10-20 

560 A verdigris bronze figure of mounted Grecian Warrior 9" and a carved stone figure of a lady 

and gentleman 15" £10-20 

561 6 bottles of 2008 red wine - Les Ormeaux Bordeaux £25-35 

562 An old Oxo tin, a coal box with Wristlet Crochet ball holder, a rectangular tray decorated a 

brewery dray £3-5 

563 A 3 piece pierced brass fireside companion set comprising poker, tongs and shovel £30-50 

564 A wooden model of a single masted sailing ship - The Napier 25" £100-150 

565 A model of a racing car 20" £25-35 

566 A circular planished pewter tray by Knighthood 13" £10-20 

567 A Swift electric model launch 16" £20-30 

568 A wooden model of a flat bed lorry 22" £10-20 

569 A leather bound family Bible £10-20 

570 A copper engraving of Tutan Khamun 15" x 11 1/2" £10-20 

571 A set of 50 Players cigarette cards - Regimental Standards and Cap badges, contained in a 

double sided frame £30-50 

572 A basket work twin handled log basket 22" £30-50 

573 A reproduction rectangular Coca Cola advertising mirror 23" x 35" £40-60 

574 A Triang 24" model of a racing yacht, boxed £50-75 

575 Ayrton Senna, a limited edition coloured print with with a card  signed by Ayrton Senna to 

base  24" x 18" £200-250 

576 An old wooden roulette wheel 14" £10-20 

577 2 square rectangular panels with floral needlepoint decoration 11" x 11" £20-30 

578 A lamb fur coat by Master Furriers £10-20 

579 A 19th Century wooden 8 spoked ships wheel 38" £70-90 

580 A plastic Barbie doll case, do. Ken and do. Skipper £10-20 

581 A stoneware flagon marked Draught Ginger Beer Littlehampton (chip to spicket) and 1 other 

marked Fryco Waters 14" £15-20 

582 A lady's crocodile handbag £30-50 

583 Dr H A Murray "The Golf Secret", Tom Armour "How To Play Golf" and a collection of 

other golf related books  £20-30 

584 Part 1 "Elements of Practice Medicine" £3-5 

585 A female torso mannequin marked P Man's Paris 20" £100-150 

586 A collection of various cut glass lustres, light fittings etc £90-120 

587 11 volumes "The Metropolitan Museum of Art" £40-60 

589 6 bottles of red wine - Les Ormeaux Bordeaux 2008 £25-35 

590 A collection of various Beatrix Potter books contained in a small painted bookcase £30-50 

591 An 18lbs stuffed and mounted Muskellunge 48", cased £50-75 ILLUSTRATED 



592 A contemporary floral patterned Eastern carpet 79" x 78" £100-150 

593 A contemporary green ground and floral patterned Turkish carpet 119" x 93" £200-300 

594 A contemporary north west Persian rug with diamond shaped medallion to the centre and 

with floral panels 58" x 58" £80-120 

595 A contemporary red ground Kashkai with 5 octagons to the centre and with floral decoration 

104" x 72" £100-150 

596 A contemporary beige and rose  ground Abusson style runner 110" x 30" £70-80 

597 A red ground Bokhara rug with 32 octagons to the centre 75" x 45" £30-50 

598 A contemporary Bokhara style rose ground Belgian cotton carpet 67" x 49" £70-90 

599 A fine quality turquoise ground and floral patterned Persian rug with central medallion 

within floral borders 61" x 40" £50-75 

600 A contemporary green ground Belgian  cotton Madras style rug 67" x 49"  £70-90 

601 A blue ground and floral patterned Indian  carpet 106" x 70" £10-20 

602 A contemporary red ground Persian Belouch rug 48" x 32" £50-75 

603 A  pink ground Eastern carpet with 5 octagons to the centre within multi-row borders 60" x 

38" £15-25 

604 A Chinese sculptured blue ground rug 55" x 27" £15-25 

605 A contemporary blue ground and floral patterned Belgian cotton Madras style carpet 88" x 

58" £130-180 

606 A contemporary grey ground shag pile carpet 72" x 50" £70-90 

607 A crescent shaped peach ground Indian hearth rug 51" x 26" £5-10 

608 A green ground and floral patterned Chinese carpet 144" x 108" £150-200 

609 A large and impressive white ground Chinese rug with floral decoration 214" x 147" 

£100-150 

610 A collection of books relating to antiques £25-35 

611 A rectangular Eastern embroidered silk panel 20" x 3" £15-20 

612 6 oval embroidered panels of Beatrix Potter figures 9" £20-30 

613 Diana Thorne an album of drawings of dogs, together with C W Anderson "Post Parade" 

£15-25 

614 A plastic headed doll by Palitoy, a Pedigree doll and a reproduction porcelain headed doll 

£10-20 

615 A Frontilini Celeste accordion with approx 120 buttons, cased £30-50 

616 An artists Radial wooden easel by Windsor and Newton ltd £150-200 

617 A turned Eastern stick £10-20 

618 A Bilofix fire engine kit £10-20 

619 3 various Pelham puppets £20-30 

620 A framed programme for the 9th-11th July 1993 Formula One Grand Prix, signed by Ayrton 

Senna £250-300 

621 A wooden half mould model of the Brixham Trawler Anni Georgina 13" x 12" £20-30 

622 A carved arch shaped panel decorated a carousel horse 32" £40-60 

623 Various Men at War figures £20-30 

624 A collection of various frames £20-30 

625 1 volume "Charles Dickens, Topics About His Life Works and Characters" £20-30 

626 A cast iron ducks nest fire grate 24" £30-50 

627 A small collection of books relating to Sussex £15-25 

628 Ken Pratt volumes 1 and 2 "Wild Flowers" and various editions of "Familiar Garden 

Flowers" £20-30 

629 1 volume "Heidi" 1936 and 1 vol. "Arabian Nights" £5-10 

630 Buffalo Bills "Wild West Show" the official programme £50-75 

631 Winston Churchill, a typed letter from Chartwell dated the 25 October 1949 confirming 

honorary life membership of the Epsom grandstand, signed Yours sincerely Winston Churchill 

£40-60 



632 A circular 5 tier electrolier hung lozenges £30-50 

633 A glass 5 light electrolier £30-50 

634 A glass 5 light electrolier £30-50 

635 A glass 3 light electrolier £20-30 

636 A gilt metal and glass 3 light electrolier £15-25 

637 A brass and gilt metal 5 light electrolier £20-30 

638 A Maltese tile relief picture of a Fisherman 9" x 14" £5-10 

639 A rectangular enamelled sign marked London Transport 3" x 8" £20-30 

640 A Dinky model of a Triumph 1100, do. Jaguar D Type 3238, do. Aston Martin 109, do. 

Aston Martin and 20 other model cars £30-50 

641 A toasting fork, a  small collection of keys and set of Kanugo playing cards £5-10 

642 A pressed metal model of a racing car and a model tractor £5-10 

643 A treen case containing a brass spirit level, 2 small treen cases containing glass phials, 2 

olive wood nesting eggs, a wooden die shaker and 4 various wooden trinket boxes £15-20 

644 8 various match slips and 8 various metal inkwells £15-20 

645 4 rectangular brass stamp cases, a pierced brass letter rack and 2 metal stamp cases £20-30 

 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED 

WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID.  THE 

MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 
 

Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and 

will 

always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor and 

reserve prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to ascertain 

whether or not bids have been successful. 
 

All bids must be paid for and cleared by Saturday 12 noon following the Sale. All successful 

bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium on the Hammer Price of 15% + VAT (17.25% 

inclusive). 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS AND GLASSWARE 

 

VERY IMPORTANT, PLEASE READ - ALL LOTS ARE SOLD AS SEEN.   If the 

Cataloguer sees obvious faults they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be 

indicated in the catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect 

every item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description. 
 

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING MATERIALS FOR 

PURCHASES. 



Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the porters and 

do not rush them whilst viewing, only one item can be viewed at a time and you may be asked 

to wait if it is very busy. 

 

646 A circular Royal Doulton jardiniere, the base marked 7060 BB7  9" £30-50 

647 A pair of Royal Doulton stoneware tankards decorated The George Inn, base incised 1464 

£10-20 

648 A salt glazed jug 7", a Doulton salt glazed beaker with pewter rim 4", Doulton Harvestware 

jug 3" and a miniature bottle (f) £15-25 

649 A Royal Doulton figure of a standing Bay horse 7" £20-30 

650 An Art Deco square Royal Doulton vase decorated poppies and cornflowers, the base 

marked Royal Doulton England D5907 4" £20-30 

651 A Royal Doulton figure - Angela HN3690 8" £20-30 ILLUSTRATED 

652 A Royal Doulton figure - Fragrance £20-30 ILLUSTRATED 

653 A Royal Doulton figure - Ashley HN3420 £20-30 ILLUSTRATED 

654 A Royal Doulton figure - Isadora HN2938 £30-50 ILLUSTRATED 

655 A Moorcroft Australian/South African design vase decorated a bird, the base impressed 

Moorcroft Made in England with flat iron mark and marked 81500 Beverly Wilkes for Moorcroft 

17th 10 98, 10" £100-150 ILLUSTRATED 

656 A Moorcroft Australian/South African design waisted vase decorated trees, the base 

impressed Moorcroft Made in England with flat iron mark, marked Beverly Wilkes for Moorcroft 

17th 10 98 12" £100-150 ILLUSTRATED 

657 A Moorcroft flame Anemone pattern club shaped vase, the base impressed Moorcroft, 

signature mark and Made in England 9" £400-600 ILLUSTRATED 

658 A Moorcroft green glazed vase decorated mushrooms, the base signed Moorcroft and 

impressed 1200, Made for Liberty & Co Registered no. 420081 9 1/2" £800-1200 ILLUSTRATED 

659 A Troika square vase, the base marked Troika Cornwall AJ, 4" £60-90 

660 A 19th Century Staffordshire figure of a standing archer 11" £40-60 

661 A Medina turquoise and purple glass club shaped vase 5" together with 2 other Art Glass 

vases £10-20 

662 A plaster figure of a standing Welsh Guards Officer 5" and a do. Grenadier guards officer 

(both f) £5-10 

663 A Coalport David Shilling limited edition collection figure - Silver Bows £20-30 

664 A Meissen style figure of a seated lady playing a piano, the base with cross swords mark 

(chip to base) 5" £30-50 

665 A porcelain figure group of a seated lady with mandolin and child 5" £10-20 

666 A Continental porcelain figure of a standing grape harvester 7" and 1 other of a standing 

waif 4" £5-10 

667 A pair of Continental porcelain arbour figures of boy and girl 4 1/2" £35-45 

668 A Goebel figure of a Hawk Finch 6" and 1 other Long Tailed Titmouse 5" £15-20 

669 A limited edition Wedgwood figure - The Dancing Hours 10" £15-25 

670 A blue and white twin Jenny Lind pattern handed urn and cover by A J Wilkinson & Charles 

Meigh 10" £40-60 

671 A handsome Royal Copenhagen vase decorated a cliffs with geese and flying geese, the base 

marked Royal Copenhagen FEX1508-35B 12" £125-175 ILLUSTRATED 

672 A Victorian gilt Derby  vase decorated flowers the base with cypher mark 9" £40-60 

ILLUSTRATED 

673 3 Victorian cranberry glass flared shaped vases with clear glass stems 13" £50-75 

674 A Victorian blue glass ewer with enamelled stork decoration (chip to rim) 6" £10-20 

675 A blue Medina club shaped vase 4", a brown Art Glass jug with clear glass handle 5" and an 

Art Glass club shaped vase 5" £10-20 

676 A circular specimen glass vase/candlestick in the form of cherubs with garlands 3" £10-20 



677 A Victorian Bohemian red overlay glass vase with floral decoration 5" £50-75 

678 A 19th Century Bohemian red and white enamelled glass vase of trumpet form  with floral 

decoration 8 1/2" £70-90 

679 A Lalique style glass vase decorated stylised birds 6" £10-20 

680 An Art Glass paperweight in the form of an egg 4", a blue Art Glass vase 4" and a green Art 

Glass bowl 5" £5-10 

681 A Fenton Stoneworks mug, the handle in the form of a serpent, the base marked Fenton 

Stonework China No. 311, 4" £60-80 ILLUSTRATED 

682 A Masons twin handled "Loving Cup", the base with pink Masons Ironstone china mark and 

4 255G 4" £140-180 

683 A Masons Royal Mandalay pattern urn and cover, 9" £30-50 ILLUSTRATED 

684 A Masons Old Fenton octagonal jug, the handle in the form of a serpent, base marked No. 

306 (chipped) 7" £30-50 ILLUSTRATED 

685 A Masons octagonal jug, the base with black Masons Ironstone china mark 5" £30-50 

686 A Masons Ironstone octagonal jug, the handle in the form of a blue serpent, the base with 

blue Masons Ironstone mark 5" £25-35 

687 A Masons Hydra Chinoiserie pattern jug 4" £30-50 ILLUSTRATED 

688 A Masons green glazed Hydra Chartreuse pattern jug, 5" the base with green Masons mark 

5" £30-50 

689 A  Masons oval jug, the base with purple Masons Ironstone mark (handle f and r) 6" NB - 

see page 163 Godden's Guide to Masons Ironstone China  £40-60 

690 2 Masons octagonal jugs with chinoiserie decoration, the bases with black Masons mark 6" 

and 5 1/2" (1 with chip to spout) £20-40 

691 A pair of Ironstone china crescent shaped salad dishes 9" £15-25 

692 A Masons Chartreuse pattern circular bowl, the base with green Masons Ironstone mark 10" 

£30-50 

693 A Masons Ascot Puce pattern circular twin handled pedestal bowl, the base with puce 

Masons mark 9" £30-50 

694 An Ashworth cup and saucer, the base impressed mark for 1865 NB - see page 199 of 

Godden's Guide to Masons Ironstone China £30-50 

695 A Charles Meigh & Sons circular Oriental style twin handled jar and cover (lid a/f) 6" 

£30-50 

696 A Masons butterfly pattern urn and cover, the base with black Masons Ironstone mark, (lid 

chipped) 12" £30-50 

697 A 19th Century twin handled "Loving Cup" decorated Oriental scenes, the base marked 

Peking F C & Co 4" £30-50 

698 7 various limited edition Masons Ironstone plates together with certificates and a Masons 

"Art Nouveau" circular charge decorated swans by Walter Crane £50-75 

699 An Ironstone China octagonal jug, the handle in the form of a Dragon, blue glazed and with 

gilt floral decoration, marked Mifs Elener Hurst 5" £60-90 

700 A Masons blue ground Mandalay pattern mantel clock with quartz movement 5" £20-30 

701 Geoffrey A Godden, 1 volume "Godden's Guide to Masons China and Ironstone Chinaware" 

together with 1 volume "Masons The First Two Hundred Years" £20-40 

702 A pair of Japanese Satsuma porcelain cups and saucers £10-20 

703 A 19th Century  Japanese Satsuma vase with panelled decoration depicting Geisha girls, 

the base with 4 character mark 5" high £30-50 

704 An Oriental blue and white club shaped vase decorated figures, the base with 6 character 

mark 5 1/2" (some chips to rim) £20-30 

705 An Oriental blue and white club shaped vase with prunus decoration, the base with 4 

character figure mark 10" £20-30 

706 A Canton famille vert moon shaped vase decorated birds amidst branches 10" £225-275 

707 An Oriental circular porcelain bowl and cover, the base with seal mark (f and r) 8" diameter 



£10-20 

708 A 19th Century circular Canton Famille rose teapot decorated court figures 4" (spout f and r) 

£30-50 ILLUSTRATED 

709 A pair of Canton Famille rose club shaped porcelain vase 9" (1 chipped to rim) £70-90 

ILLUSTRATED 

710 An Oriental blue and white porcelain twin handled bowl 9" (old repair) and a circular 

Oriental porcelain bowl 9" £20-30 

711 A 19th Century circular Derby style inkwell (f and r) 5" £25-35 

712 A circular shaped cut glass paperweight 2" £20-30 

713 A rectangular glass advertising paperweight Dunlop & Ranken Ltd and 1 other decorated a 

calendar for Trangential Dryers 4" £20-30 

714 A circular advertising paperweight for London & Lancashire Fire Assurance 3" and 4 others 

F Reddaway & Co, Camel Brand Best, Singer Sewing Machines (chipped) and National Guarantee 

Reminder £30-50 

715 A Lalique circular vase decorated birds, raised on a spreading base marked R Lalique France 

5" £100-150 

716 An amber Bohemian club shaped glass vase with etched decoration of various tourists sights 

5" £30-50 

717 A boat shaped glass dish 4", 2 Nailsea style dishes 5" £10-20 

718 An opaque glass perfume atomiser and a pink glass atomiser, the  base signed  Mill 

£10-20 

719 A glass figure of a Bull Dog 2 1/2" and a glass paperweight 2 1/2" £20-30 

720 A Royal Brierley globular shaped vase 3", a Medina glass vase 3" and 3 other items of Art 

Glass £10-20 

721 A 19th Century pottery tobacco jar in the form of a Blackamoor 6" (lid chipped) £20-30 

722 A Beswick Beatrix Potter Bunnykins figure - Foxy Whiskered Gentleman with brown base 

1954 £10-20 

723 An Eastern double gourd shaped red glazed vase 3" £20-30 

724 A circular Gouda match striker 2", a miniature Doulton club shaped vase 2 1/2" and a 

circular miniature Worcester bowl 1" £20-30 

725 A Limoges circular porcelain plate decorated Romantic scenes 3 1/2" and 2 panels 2" 

£20-30 

726 A Waterford cut glass timepiece 5" and 2 circular stub glass candlesticks 4" £5-10 

727 14 various Wade Whimsies £15-20 

728 A Carltonware 5 bar toast rack in the form of lemons together with a blue and white 5 bar 

toast rack £20-30 

729 A Wade Sandeman decanter (chipped), a Wade figure of a tortoise and 3 various Wade 

figures of animals and a Sylvac character jug £15-25 

730 An 18th Century Derby porcelain plate, the base incised Derby  7", a similar Derby plate 

(cracked) and a Royal Crown Derby plated marked Philips Mount St. London £5-10 

731 A Beswick figure of a standing foal 6" £20-30 

732 A Beswick matt figure of the standing yellow Labrador - Wendover 5" £20-30 

733 An 18th/19th Century blue and white candle stand, raised on 4 globular supports 7" £35-45 

734 A Continental Majolica style teapot 4" and a similar plate 6" £10-20 

735 A Caithness limited edition paperweight Fragrance boxed £10-20 

736 A Dresden style porcelain 4 piece orchestra  including Flutist, Pianist, Cellist and Vocalist 

4" £30-50 

737 2 Doulton floral posies, 2 Aynsley ditto and 1 other £10-20 

738 A Royal Doulton figure - Kirsty HN3213 3", a Continental porcelain figure of a standing 

lady 6", a Hammersley porcelain candle snuffer, 2 heart shaped porcelain candlesticks and 2 small 

porcelain figures £20-30 

739 A Goebel figure of a seated girl and boy with book 6" and 1 other £15-20 



740 38 various Wade Whimsies £20-30 

741 2 circular glass paperweights 3" £10-20 

742 A yellow glazed Poole Pottery vase, the base with dolphin mark 4" £15-20 

743 A Continental porcelain hotwater jug with floral decoration 7" £20-30 

744 A Wedgwood green glazed Keith Murray tankard, the base marked Keith Murray and 

impressed E (chips and restored to base) 5" £10-20 

745 A Clarice Cliff circular pottery jug with floral decoration, the bae with gilt Clarice Cliff 

mark 3" £20-30 

746 A Clarice Cliff specimen vase spreader 5" £40-60 

747 A Beswick figure of a Bull Finch, base marked 992 4" £15-20 

748 A miniature Limoges trinket box with hinged lid 1/2", 7 others and a heart shaped ditto 

£50-75 

749 A circular Limoges green glazed jar and cover 3", a figure of an elephant, do. Windmill, 

miniature sofa, piano, chair, 2 armchairs, table and a porcelain boot £30-40 

750 A large Oriental blue and white club shaped vase with twin handles 23" £125-175 

751 A green glazed Sylvac pottery jug, the handle in the form of a stork, base marked 1960 

Sylvac 7" £10-20 

752 A Royal Doulton blue glazed club shaped vase decorated seated girls beneath a tree 7" 

£30-50 

753 A 20th Century Continental porcelain figure of a dancing Crinoline lady and gentleman 9" 

£45-55 

754 A pair of 20th Century Sevres style porcelain models of eggs decorated cherubs etc 6" 

£70-90 

755 An Art Glass style decorative white crackle glazed vase 14" £15-25 

756 A Wade Gothic yellow glazed jug 9" and an Arthur Wood blue glazed jug 8" £20-30 

757 An Art Deco style glass scent bottle and stopper of triangular form 9 1/2" £30-50 

758 2 cylindrical Art Pottery vase the bases incised HW 11" £30-50 

759 A Sylvac style brown glazed floral jug the base marked 1274 8" £20-30 

760 A 19th Century Staffordshire figure of a seated lion, the eyes set hardstones 9" £30-50 

761 A Victorian blue glazed Codogan teapot 8" (f) £20-30 

762 A Continental porcelain oil lamp base supported by 3 cherubs 8" £75-100 

763 A Wade yellow glazed pottery jug, base marked 1144 9", together with a Wade blue glazed 

jug 9" £20-30 

764 An oval Wedgwood game dish, the body cast fruit 11" £30-50 

765 A 1989 Seagram's Grand National water jug for Little Plover and a 1991 ditto - Seagram (2) 

£20-30 

766 A Purbeck Art Pottery club shaped vase 17" £15-20 

767 A Staffordshire arbour spill vase in the form of a lady, gentleman and donkey 9" (f) £20-30 

768 A Sylvac green glazed jug and a brown glazed ditto 9", bases marked 1334 Sylvac £20-30 

769 3 various cut glass bowls in the form of baskets 8" £20-30 

770 A pair of Worcester style Royal Bon twin handled vases with floral decoration 12" £20-30 

771 A pair of 19th Century blue opaque glass lustres hung cut lozenges 14" (1f) £75-125 

772 A quantity of Furnivals blue and white onion pattern teaware  £5-10 

773 4 various Continental porcelain figure groups 5" £20-30 

774 A circular Poole Pottery bowl, the base marked Carter Sadler Adams 7" (cracked) £5-10 

775 A Carltonware cylindrical trinket box in the form of a dustbin (chip to base) £5-10 

776 A faceted cut glass vase 7" and a shaped cut glass decanter and stopper £10-20 

777 A boat shaped vase 5", an Art Pottery vase 7" and a small Ewenny vase 6" £10-20 

778 A Masons style circular plate with panelled decoration, the base with crossed swords mark 

7" and a Noritake circular dish 7" £20-30 

779 A cylindrical copper lustre glass vase 7" the base inscribed, a Medina glass vase 5" and 1 

other twin handled glass vase 6" £10-20 



780 An 11 piece Carltonware lustre glazed sandwich set comprising rectangular twin handled 

dish and 10 tea plates 6" (all cracked and some rubbing) decorated oranges, the base marked 

Carltonware RD 716032  £10-20 

781 A pair of glass waisted vases 12" (chips to vases) £15-20 

782 A green Wedgwood Jasperware lozenge shaped tray 10", a blue club shaped Wedgwood 

dish, do. heart shaped dish and trinket box (no lid) £5-10 

783 A white glazed triangular shaped cheese dish and cover 10" £15-20 

784 A circular blue and white floral decorated comport complete with  slice 12" £20-30 

785 A  pair of 19th Century circular Continental porcelain plates with blue and gilt banding, the 

centres decorated portraits of girls 8 1/2" £5-10 

786 An oval Torquay Mottoware platter 10", a Match striker 3" (chip to base) and 7 other items 

of Torquayware £20-30 

787 A Minton pottery green glazed charger with floral decoration, the reverse with impressed 

Minton mark 15" £20-30 

788 A Continental pottery figure of an octopus 14" (1 tentacle f and r) £20-30 

789 A 27 piece Royal Doulton Woodland pattern dinner service comprising meat plate 13", do. 

11", 6 dinner plates 10", 6 side plates 8 1/2", 6 saucers, 3 twin handled soup bowls, sauce boat, 

sugar bowl, cream jug and teapot £20-30 

790 A Persian? circular pottery plate, the reverse marked  specially handmade Galari Cini 12" 

£10-20 

791 3 various circular cut glass bowls 8" £10-20 

792 A ceramic plaque depicting a shop interior 4" x 6 1/2" £20-30 

793 A Wade pottery water jug for Arthur Bells Whisky and 1 other for Bells Whisky £10-20 

794 An oval glass scent bottle with stopper 8", boxed £20-30 

795 A  51 piece Royal Doulton Lowestoft Bouquet pattern tea service, the base marked D6023 

comprising 2 circular tureen lids 9", 7  dinner plates 10 1/2", 2  side plates 9 1/2" (1 with chip to 

rim), 6 tea plates 8 1/2" (1 chip to rim), 5 side plates 7", 4 saucers 6" , 4 saucers 5 1/2" (1 cracked) 4 

saucers 3 1/2" , 5 soup bowls 8 1/2", teapot (no lid), 3 graduated cream jugs, 5 cups (3 cracked), 3 

coffee cans £10-20 

796 An Art Deco Czechoslovakian pottery model of a galleon, base marked Rhavens and incised 

14256 13" £20-30 

798 A Wemyss pottery wash bowl decorated roses, the base impressed and painted Wemyss 

(heavily cracked) 15" £30-50 

799 A 19th Century Majolica cucumber dish 14" £15-20 

800 2 green and white oval pottery meat plates 17" £20-30 

801 A circular amber crackle glazed glass bowl 9" £20-30 

802 11 Austrian porcelain dessert plates with gilt banding, the bases marked Oyington Bros, 

Austria (2 chipped) £5-10 

803 An oval blue and white meat plate with floral decoration 16" £20-30 

804 A circular Masons Ironstone china soup bowl with chinoiserie decoration the base with 

black Masons mark and F Morley & Co 10" and 2 Ironstone china Derby style plates impressed 

Ashworth Real Ironstone china 10" £50-75 

805 A Masons Ironstone green china plate with chinoiserie decoration, the reverse with black 

Masons Ironstone mark 10" and an Ashworth Ironstone plate with green and floral decoration the 

reverse with puce mark 10" £15-25 

806 A cut glass ships decanter, a Honiton flower ring and a small collection of decorative 

ceramics £10-20 

807 An Arthur Price ribbed brown glazed vase 9 1/2", a brown Sylvac vase 9", a floral Port 

Meirion vase, a green glazed vase, a carved wooden box and a small white vase £10-20 

808 A square green leaf shaped dish 9", a circular Woods pottery plate decorated romantic 

scenes 10", 2 Continental porcelain plates decorated chips 8", a Japanese blue and white cup and 

saucer, do. plate. stoneware jug and a silver plated soup spoon £10-20 



809 A Copeland porcelain twin handled tureen and cover 11" £20-30 

810 A Royal Doulton Bunnykins bowl 6" and do. plate and saucer £10-20 

811 The Grimwade Safety Milk Bowl, patent no. 5381/09 9" £5-10 

812 A pair of waisted pottery vases (some chips) 7" together with 8 French pottery plates 

decorated humerous scenes 8" £40-60 

813 3 novelty teapots in the form of houses, various collectors plates decorated horses etc £20-30 

814 A Derby style tea service, an Irish Alarne blue and white pottery coffee service, a stoneware 

hotwater bottle and a pair of spurs £10-20 

815 A Victorian twin handled oval footbath decorated ivy the base marked D301 16" £20-30 

816 A Continental porcelain figure of a standing poodle 7", a Wood Indian Tree pattern jug 6" 

and a small collection of glassware £20-30 

817 A Royal Albert Val D'or  87 piece white dinner/tea service comprising 2 oval meat plates 

15" and 13", sauce boat and stand, 12 dinner plates 10", 12 side plates 8", 12 tea plates 6 1/2", 12 

soup bowls 8", 9 pudding bowls 6 1/2", 9" bread and butter plate, teapot (f), cream jug and sugar 

bowl, 13 saucers, 9 cups, £40-60 

818 An oval Royal Worcester dish contained in a silver plated mount 13" £15-25 

819 A cylindrical cut glass biscuit barrel and cover 6", a club shaped decanter and stopper 9", a 

Venetian glass decanter and stopper and a small collection of decorative glassware £15-25 

820 An Ashworth Bros. Masons style twin handled tureen and cover 12". do. sauce tureen 7", 2 

Derby style jugs, 3 Derby style bowls £20-30 

821 A Amherst Japan Derby style teapot, an Ironstone plate, 2 Derby style teapots, 2 Derby style 

jugs and 2 Derby style comports £20-30 

822 A Masons Ironstone pottery bowl, the base with black Masons mark 8" and an 8 piece 

Ashworth Bros dinner service with circular soup bowl 10", 6 bowls 7 1/2", 2 crescent shaped salad 

dishes £20-30 

823 A puce glass decanter and stopper, a green glass vase, a glass paperweight, a part 

Wedgwood coffee service and a part LSA coffee service, coffee cans etc £20-30 

824 A  26 piece Hostess tableware tea/coffee service designed by John Russell, comprising 

coffee pot, sugar bowl, cream jug, 6 tea plates 9", 6 side plates 7", 6 saucers, 5 coffee cups £10-20 

825 A  collection of commemorative mugs, a coffee service, a part tea service, various 

porcelain figures, jardinieres, a Continental fruit service, a silver plated 3 tier cake stand, a Polaroid 

camera, a door stop in the form of a train, 2 pewter tankards and other decorative items £10-20 

826 A circular Oriental bowl 8", a decorative shaving mug, 3 Goebel figures, a Royal Cauldon 

pepper pot, various Toby jugs etc £20-30 

827 A late Japanese Satsuma pottery vase 12", a shaped blue and white meat plate 18", a white 

glazed chamber pot, a Doulton teapot £10-20 

828 A blue glazed pottery jardiniere and stand £30-40 

829 An Italian humerous pottery egg cup 3" £5-10 

830 A Wade Whimsie model of a monkey and 2 ditto dogs £5-10 

831 A grey glazed Art Pottery bowl 10" £5-10 

832 A Wedgwood circular plate with floral decoration 13" and a white glazed tureen and cover 

£40-60 

833 A faience style cylindrical pottery inkwell 5", a blue glazed inkwell in the form of a barrel 

and 5 various glass inkwells £20-30 

834 4 circular Royal Worcester dishes and 6 enamel Halcyon Day pendants £20-30 

835 An Oriental style green glazed vase with metal banding 6", a Carltonware twin section dish 

and other decorative ceramics etc £5-10 

836 3 Masons Ironstone ginger jars and covers and  1 without lid £10-20 

 

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING MATERIALS FOR 

PURCHASES. 

 



AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED 

WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE 

MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 

 

Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and 

will 

always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor and 

reserve prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to ascertain 

whether or not bids have been successful. 
 

 

OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOUR DRAWINGS, PRINTS ETC 

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist, the work is in 

our opinion by that artist. 

 

Where the surname and initials only appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the 

manner of that artist. 

 

Limited telephone bidding is available, please ensure lines are booked by no later than 5pm 

Tuesday, prior to the Auction 
 

848 Artists proof, 5 Remmington prints, unmounted some creases £10-20 

849 A set of 30 Castella cigar cards to commemorate the 50th Anniversary of the Shuttleworth 

collection £10-20 

850 A reproduction 18th Century style portrait miniature of a young man 2" oval contained in an 

ivory frame £20-30 

851 S. T. Haines, watercolour drawing "The Matahorn" 11" x 15" £20-30 

852 An 18th Century coloured print "Two Seated Birds" 4 1/2" x 6" £5-10 

853 G Dellar, impressionist oil on board "Young Boy Driving Sheep in Dales 9" x 16" £20-30 

854 After Mike Harry-Penton, a coloured print "Brighton Pier" 5" x 12" £10-20 

855 Watercolour drawing "Study of a Lane with Country House 6" x 9" £5-10 

856 D G Thomas, a coloured print "Exodus of The Jews from Jerusalem" 6" x 9" £5-10 

857 A Stevenograph of "Lader and The Swan" 15" x 3 1/2" £20-30 

858 Maureen Whitley, oil on board "Red Pepper" 4" x 5" £20-30 

859 D Hayward, oil on board "Huntsman Taking A Fence" 7 1/2" x 9 1/2" £20-30 

860 Jill Paine, oil on board "Freshingfield" 6" x 10" £20-40 

861 A pair of watercolour drawings "Christmas Scenes" monogrammed JJD 4 1/2" x 6" £5-10 

862 6 Baxter style prints "Classical Scenes" 2" x 1" contained in 1 frame £10-20 

863 Jean Ross-Jones, a pair of watercolours on cotton "Church and Cottage Garden" 3" oval 

£30-50 

864 After David Roberts "Church of The Holy Sepulchre Jerusalem" 4" x 5 1/5" £10-20 

865 A coloured print after Lionel Edwards "Epsom Race Course" 6" x 8" £20-30 

866 A coloured print after Lionel Edwards "Aintree" 6" x 8" £20-30 

867 A coloured print after Lionel Edwards "Ascot" 6" x 8" £20-30 

868 A coloured print after Lionel Edwards "Cheltenham" 6" x 8" £20-30 

869 A coloured print after Lionel Edwards "Goodwood" 6" x 8" £20-30 

870 W Whitehand, oil on canvas "HMS Antrim Falklands Conflict" signed and dated 1982 23" x 

36" £300-500 

871 A coloured racing print after Bird "The Queens Derby Winner - Sir Hugo" 14" x 19" £60-90 

872 Jane Davis, oil on board "Sunrise Over Taita Hills Kenya" 25" x 30" £50-100 

873 Oil on board "Standing Fisherman with Large Fish" 27" x 21" £50-75 

874 E Oliver, 19th Century watercolour drawing "Venetian Canal" 18" x 7 1/2" £30-50 



875 Dumont, oil on board "Study of a Lane, Farnham Surrey", (some damage to surface) 9" x 7" 

£50-75 

876 F Matania, oil on board "Standing Matador" 26" x 9" £100-150 

877 Oil on board "Study of a Seated Whiskered Gentleman with Pint of Beer" 9" x 8" £25-35 

878 Harry Thompson, oil on board "Evening at Bosham" 11" x 14" £50-75 

879 After Pelham Jones, a coloured print "The Cutty Sark" 11" x 15" £20-30 

880 19th Century oil on board "Waiting For the Ferry" 10" x 17 1/2" £20-30 

881 Lewis-Saint, artists proof print "Breedon" with blind proof stamp 9" x 14" £10-20 

882 4 19th Century style coloured hunting prints contained in 1 frame £5-10 

883 S T Beer watercolour "Falmouth Bay" 13" x 9" £20-30 

884 Harry Thomas, oil on canvas "Blue Wood" 17" x 11" £30-50 

885 After M Monk, a coloured etching "St Johns Gate, London" 7" x 10" £10-20 

886 An Oriental  print on silk panel "Fish" with seal mark 8" x 10" £10-20 

887 V N Manchuk?,  Russian School, oil on board "Study of Moored Tanker Odessa" 12" x 16" 

£75-125 

888 After R Talbot Kelly, a coloured print "Nomad" 16" x 13" £20-30 

889 E Boyd, watercolour drawing "Downland Scene" 9" x 13" £5-10 

890 Impressionist oil on board "Study of Fields" 10" x 12" £10-20 

891 A coloured print "Standing Noble Woman" 21" x 14 1/2" £20-30 

892 Charles William Adderton, watercolour "Two Beached Fishing Boats" 8" x 10" £100-150 

893 Fred Judge, watercolour  "Dartmoor" 6" x 9" signed £10-20 

894 Watercolour drawing "Standing Fisherman" the reverse marked Prawn Fishing on the Coast 

of Hastings 7" x 10" £5-10 

895 Harry Thompson, oil on canvas "The Book" 15" x 11" £30-50 

896 19th Century oil on board "Hanging Hare and Pheasant" the reverse with Old Smith & 

Warren label 11" x 9" £40-60 

897 A W Pearce, watercolour "Still Life, Vase of Roses" 20" x 15" £40-60 

898 M M Mattes, oil on canvas "Still life Basket of Roses" 15" x 15" £20-30 

899 A Continental watercolour drawing "Study of a Porch Way" 19" x 13" £5-10 

900 Colin Brown, gouache drawing "Mercedes Motor Car" 11" x 15" £20-30 

901 S T Gleed, watercolour "Aircraft Carrier with Approaching Swordfish Aircraft" 13 1/2" x 

19" £40-60 

902 W Nicholson, watercolour "Welsh Lake Scene" 8" x 14" £100-150 

903 H Thompson, watercolour "Early One Morning" 12 1/2" x 20" £40-60 

904 A Victorian oil on board "Country Scene with River, Cottage and Pathway" 14" x 19" 

£20-30 

905 R E Driscoll, oil on canvas "Fishing Boats off Cape Cod" 15" x 19" (slight hole) £20-30 

906 R E Driscoll oil on canvas "Fishing Boats with Figures Off Cape Cod" 15" x 19" indistinctly 

signed  £20-30 

907 H Thompson, oil on canvas "Dash For Home" 15" x 19" £25-35 

908 19th Century watercolour "Highland Landscape with Buildings" signed to bottom left hand 

corner 9" x 14" £5-10 

910 Watercolour drawing "Kolosso Mali, Africa" monogrammed E T (Elizabeth Thompson?) 5" 

x 12" £30-50 

911 Margaret Niven, oil on card "The Village Pond with Figures" 6" x 9" £20-30 

912 A coloured print after Lionel Edwards "A Trial at the Lime Kilns" 6" x 8" £20-30 

913 A coloured racing print "Devils Dyke" 6" x 8" £20-30 

913 Watercolour and pencil drawing "Reclining Lady" the reverse with inscription, bears 

signature Egron Lundgren  3" x 7" £250-350 

914 An etching "Country House" 7" x 6 1/2" £5-10 

915 T Ward, pair of oil paintings on board "The Lower Arch Weston and Weston Avenue Arch" 

15" x 23" £40-60 



916 Michael R Humphries, oil on board "Country House" 17" x 23" £30-50 

917 D James, watercolour  "Seascape, Rocky Coastline" 9" oval £20-30 

918 Watercolour study "Standing Girl" 7" x 5 1/2" £40-60 

919 Oil on canvas "Seated Prisoner and Monk" (re-lined) 15" x 13 1/2" £125-175 

920 A Griffiths, humerous watercolour "Figures on a Beach - It Won't Come Off" 14" x 10" 

£20-30 

921 Watercolour "North African Landscape" the reverse marked Thomas R Dalrymple 7" x 6" 

£20-30 

922 Watercolour "Naked Figures" the reverse marked Thomas Dalrymple sketch from section or 

section canal 6" x 9" £20-30 

923 Watercolour drawing portrait "Charles 1st" 9" x 7" £10-20 

924 Celia Pike, watercolour "Walking Black Cat" 6" x 3" £20-30 

925 18th/19th Century French coloured print "Flaxley The Seat of Mrs Bovey" 13" x 17" £20-30 

926 Erik William Gleave, oil on board "The Cupid Fruit Bowl" the reverse with RBA Mall 

Gallery label 1981 19" x 23" £50-75 

927 Oil on canvas head and shoulders portrait "Young Boy" inscribed bottom right and dated 

1917 indistinctly signed 25" x 19" £20-40 

928 Bennett?, watercolour "Seated Tabby Cat" 11 1/2" x 9" signed £20-30 

929 Stanley L Wood, watercolour/gouache drawing "Sudan War Scene?" signed and dated '98 8" 

x 6" (purchased by the vendor's Grandfather in the 1950's) £200-300 ILLUSTRATED 

930 An etching after A M Williams "Crosby" 10" x 6" £30-50 

931 Kathleen Archer, watercolour drawing "The Jewel" 8 1/2" x 6 1/2" £35-45 

932 19th Century coloured print "The Old House with The Earl of Arundel Sussex" 4" x 6" 

£10-20 

933 Celia Pike, watercolour "Easter Egg" 5" x 6 1/2" £20-30 

934 Charles Griffiths, limited edition print cartoon "The Queen and Prince Phillip" 10" x 14" 

£20-40 

935 19th Century watercolour "River with Castle" 10" x 17" £50-75 

936 L H H? oil on canvas impressionist scene "Bosham" 18" x 24" £20-30 

937 A Victorian oil painting on board  "Landscape with Figures on a Bridge" 14" x 20" £20-30 

938 Watercolour drawing "Castle Entrance" 9" x 5" £10-20 

939 19th Century watercolour drawing "Two Standing Boys" 7" x 10" £10-20 

940 Y Veyt, oil on canvas "Fishing Boat" 15" x 32" £50-75 ILLUSTRATED 

941 Cornelius Parsons, watercolour "Mountain Loch with Figures, Sheep" 11" x 21" signed and 

dated 1871 £75-125 ILLUSTRATED 

942 Greta Jones, gouache drawing "Downland Scene with Figures Walking" 12 1/2" x 16 1/2" 

£10-20 

943 H Kidd, impressionist watercolour "Wooded Country Scene" 9 1/2" x 13 1/2" signed and 

dated 1922 £10-20 

944 Charles Masters, watercolour "Leith Hill" 9 1/2" x 4" £30-50 

945 P Davies, acrylic and mixed media "Street Scene with Petworth Omnibus" 12" x 9 1/2" 

£20-30 

946 Watercolour "Country Cottage Garden" 9" x 11" £20-30 

947 A Leslie, oil on canvas "Mountain Lake Scene" signed and dated 1910 (re-lined and 

patched) 9" x 13" £30-50 

948 After D B Greig, a monochrome print "Standing Lady and Gentleman" 6 1/2" x 4 1/2" and 1 

other £5-10 

949 A pair of rectangular porcelain plaques painted flowers 23" x 11" £30-50 

950 After Roland Green, a pair of coloured prints "Pheasants and Ducks in Flight" 15" x 11" 

£20-30 

951 An Eastern oil painting on fan "Geisha Girls" 20" £60-90 

952 W K Towell, oil on board impressionist scene "Figure by a Lake with Bridge at Dusk" 13" x 



18" £20-30 

953 L Heule Marchant, still life watercolour "Satsuma Vase with Chrysanthemums" 9" oval 

£30-50 

954 David Mead, oil on board "The New Forest" the reverse marked 21/39 New Forest  by 

David Mead FCIAD exhibited RA 19" x 23" £100-150 

955 Norman Hoad, pencil drawing "Two Race Horses with Jockeys Up" 15" x 18" the reverse 

with Reading Fine Art Gallery label £100-150 

956 Hoe Cheng Lim, watercolour "Singapore River Scene" 15" x 19" £750-1000 

957 A black and white photograph "Two WWI Dreadnoughts" 15" x 23" £30-50 

958 M S Leusen,  watercolour "Boat House" 15" x 21" £20-40 

959 Betty Sedgwick, a limited edition coloured print 12/100 "The Right Chair for The Occasion" 

signed and dated '82 22" x 18" £20-30 

960 S Watts, oil on canvas "Rural Scene with River Cottage" 14" circular £90-120 

961 S Watts, oil on canvas "Study of a Barge with Cottage" 14" circular £90-120 

962 A pair of 19th Century Continental coloured prints "Praying for the Harvest and Bringing 

the Harvest In" 7" circular £15-25 

964 J Gilbert, watercolour drawing, portrait "J Freemantle" signed and dated 1856 22" x 18" 

£225-275 

965 A pair of watercolour drawings "Shakespearean Characters" 12" oval £35-45 

966 J Lake, watercolour "Top of Snake Pass" 10" x 14" unframed £5-10 

967 A Continental coloured etching "French Town Hall in Market Square" 25" x 18 1/2" 

indistinctly signed £15-25 

968 Dale, pair of watercolours "Fox Gloves and Daffodils" 19" x 14" £5-10 

969 Mancihi, oil on canvas "Sea Scape with Fishing Boats" 27" x 39" £50-75 

970 J Lucke, Continental oil on board "Chateau" 14" x 20" signed and dated '44 £15-20 

971 After Michael Nokes, a coloured print "HM Queen Elizabeth The Queen Mother" 19" x 25 

1/2" £5-10 

972 After Previn Oschaft?, watercolour drawing "Seated Naked Couple" signed Egon Schiele 

and dated 1913 23" x 17" £100-150 

973 A  19th/20th Century oil on canvas "Study of a Country House in Park Land" 17" x 21" 

£10-20 

974 After O W Brierley, coloured print "HMS Cyclops" 8 1/2" x 15" £20-30 

975 E Knight, oil on board "St Mary The Virgin and Causeway Horsham" 23" x 33" £10-20 

976 D E Bellis, oil on canvas "Shepherd with Flock of Sheep" 19" x 27" £10-20 

977 Mexican School, drawing on leather panel "Mythical Figures" 19" x 32" £30-40 

978 I Costello, impressionist oil on canvas "Venetian Scene with Gondola" 19" x 23" £15-25 

979 18th Century carved engraving by W D A Neill, a pair, "Bay of Naples?" 14" x 22" £30-50 

980 After E Nicol, a coloured print "The Onconvaniance of Single Life" 13" x 10" contained in a 

rosewood frame £30-50 

981 A 19th Century oil on canvas "Praying Nun" 30" x 18" £150-200 

982 Oil on board, still life study "Mandolin with Jug" monogrammed FK 1971 15 1/2" x 19 1/2" 

£10-20 

983 An African Batik print "Elephants and Giraffes" 20" x 26" £30-50 

984 David Smith, Modern Art mixed media on paper "Industrial Scene - Foundry" 31" x 23" 

£100-150 

985 M Forstia-Walker, head and shoulders gouache portrait "Young Lady" 29" x 21" the reverse 

with Roley Gallery label £100-150 

986 A reproduction monochrome map "Middlesex" 16" x 20" contained in an oak frame and 2 

coloured prints "Bristol" £10-20 

987 Fred Dixie, pair of watercolours "River Scenes" 14" x 21" £75-125 

988 Oil on canvas impressionist scene "Venice" 23" x 18"   £20-30 

989 19th Century watercolour "Cathedral with Figures" 25" x 19" (some foxing and folds) 



£20-30 

990 Victorian oil on canvas "Flowers" 25" x 15" £75-100 

991 19th Century oil on canvas "River with Rocky Path" 15" oval £40-60 

992 6, 18th Century monochrome prints from the original drawings in the collection of the Duke 

of Devonshire - Numbers 2, 19, 35, 54, 64 and 178, 11" x 13" £50-75 

993 John Dean Paul, a set of 4 18th/19th Century coaching prints "A Trip to Brighton" etc Plates 

1-4, 3 1/2" x 21" £70-90 

994 John Debon? a set of 3 coloured prints "The Parade Claygate, The Hare & Hounds Claygate 

and The High Street Claygate" 7" x 9" £5-10 

995 A 19th Century 3 dimensional picture of Swiss Cottage marked Schweitzerhaus Rei 

Fishbach 12" x 17" £75-125 

996 A 19th Century 3 dimensional picture of a Landscape Scene 14" x 21" £75-125 

997 A 19th Century 3 dimensional picture of a River Scene with Fishermen 14" x 21" £75-125 

998 Cecil Aldin, a coloured hunting printing "Vale of the White Horse" (Crickdale and The 

Meynell Hunt) 5 1/2" x 12" £10-20 

999 F Robins, an etching "York Minster" 9" x 5" £10-20 

1000 Stuart McIntyre, a coloured print "Ayrton Senna" 16" x 23" £40-60 

1001 3 various 19th Century coloured prints The Thames - "Western Approach to Kingston, 

Hampton Middlesex and Twickenham AIT" 4" x 6" contained in Hogarth frames £10-20 

1002 After Tamara, a limited edition portrait "Madame Emm" 16" x 12" £10-20 

1003 John  Edwin Blake, watercolour drawing "Thatched Barn Copsale Sussex"  13" x 20" 

£20-30 

1004 A painting on fabric "Running Grey Horses" 29" x 45" £10-20 

1005 13 coloured prints "The Cries of London" 9" x 7" £10-20 

1006 A W Pearce, watercolour "Interior Study of a Building with Norman Arch" 15" x 12" 

unframed £20-30 

1007 A W Pearce, watercolour "Country Cottage with Garden Gate", the reverse painted a dove 

cot 14" x 10", unframed £30-50 

1008 A W Pearce, watercolour "River with Two Arched Stone Bridge" 13" x 10", unframed 

£30-50 

1009 A W Pearce, watercolour "Country Cottage with Lane" 11" x 12", unframed £30-50 

1010 A W Pearce, watercolour "Study of the Tomb of Lawrence of Arabia" the reverse with 

"Study of a Church with Archway" 9" x 31", unframed £20-30 

1011 A W Pearce, watercolour "Study of The West Door Christchurch Priory Hants 1949" 13" x 

11", unframed £30-50 

1012 A W Pearce, watercolour "Study of a Pond with House and Dove Cot" 10" x 13", unframed 

£20-30 

1013 A W Pearce, watercolour "Country Cottage Near Christchurch Hants" signed, 11" x 14", 

unframed £30-50 

1014 A W Pearce, watercolour "Country Cottage with Garden and Figures Standing" the reverse 

painted "Garden with Figure" 13" x 11" £20-30 

1015 A W Pearce, watercolour "Vase of Tulips" 19" x 14" £30-50 

1016 A W Pearce, watercolour "Noble Lady" 13" x 9" £20-30 

1017 A W Pearce, watercolour artwork for McDougals Self Raising Flour" 13" x 10" £20-30 

1018 Henry Thompson, oil on board "Tryptich Sea Scape" 22" x 39" £30-50 

1019 A collection of various prints £10-20 

1020 3 various Eastern prints 10" x 15" £30-50 

1021 A Batik print of standing natives 35" x 40" £50-75 

 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED 

WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE 

MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 



 

 

SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS, JEWELLERY 

AND OBJECTS OF VIRTUE 

 

BUYERS PREMIUM OF 15% PLUS VAT (17.25% INCLUSIVE) IS PAYABLE ON THE 

HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT. 

Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the porters and 

do not rush them whilst viewing, only one item can be viewed at a time and you may be asked 

to wait if it is very busy. 

 

1022 A canteen of Arthur Price Queens pattern flatware contained in a mahogany canteen box 

£30-50 

1023 2 circular silver plated platters by Elkingtons with bead work borders 11" £20-30 

1024 A canteen of silver plated flatware contained in a mahogany canteen box £30-50 

1025 2 oval silver plated meat platters by Asprey's 16" £20-30 

1026 A canteen of 1960's chromium plated flatware with black plastic handles £10-20 

1027 A canteen of Prima silver and gold plated cutlery contained in a suitcase £40-60 

1028 A collection of various silver plated tankards etc £10-20 

1029 A canteen of silver plated Old English pattern flatware comprising servers, ladle contained 

in an oak canteen box £30-50 

1030 A set of 6 silver plated fruit knives and forks by Mappin & Webb contained in an oak 

canteen box £10-20 

1031 A crocodile attache case 15" x 10" £20-30 

1032 A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks contained in an oak canteen box £10-20 

1033 An Edwardian cut glass claret jug with silver plated mounts 10" £50-75 ILLUSTRATED 

1034 A handsome Victorian baluster shaped silver pint tankard engraved birds amidst branches, 

raised on a circular spreading foot, London 1879, 12 ozs £100-150 ILLUSTRATED 

1035 2 silver cigar cutters £20-30 

1036 A silver plated cigarette case, the lid set a coin and a silver plated match slip £20-30 

1037 A  handsome 19th Century carved walnut inkwell in the form of a portrait bust of W G 

Grace complete with glass liner 4" £200-300 

1038 A rectangular embossed Eastern silver lighter case decorated an elephant 4" £10-20 

1039 A rectangular Eastern silver filigree trinket box raised on 4 pierced supports with hinged lid 

11 ozs £30-50 

1040 An oval silver cream jug with demi reeded decoration, Sheffield 1903, 3 ozs £20-30 

1041 A circular Eastern embossed silver bowl decorated figures 4 ozs £30-50 

1042 A 19th Century rectangular embroidered spectacle case with armorial decoration £35-45 

1043 An embossed silver match box cover and a silver cheroot case, 2 ozs £25-35 

1044 An Art Nouveau silver 3 handled trophy cup, raised on a circular spreading foot, Sheffield 

1903, 15 ozs £100-150 

1045 A circular silver plated inkwell with hinged lid 4", an oval silver plated pierced boat shaped 

bowl 7" £10-20 

1046 6 silver coffee spoons, Birmingham 1936 1 ozs, cased £20-30 

1047 A Victorian shaped silver sugar bowl, Sheffield 1888 4 ozs £30-50 

1048 A Victorian engraved silver cylindrical shaped christening tankard, London 1867 £50-75 

1049 A Georgian silver circular pedestal bowl London 1811, marks rubbed, 11 ozs £100-150 

ILLUSTRATED 

1050 A Victorian silver pierced boat shaped vase raised on a circular spreading foot London 1886, 

marks rubbed 7 ozs £50-75 ILLUSTRATED 

1051 A rectangular silver cigarette box with engine turned decoration and hinged lid London 1928 

by Mappin & Webb 6" £30-50 



1052 A Victorian silver circular salver with pierced border, raised on 3 panelled supports London 

1857, 12 ozs £120-150 ILLUSTRATED 

1053 A cylindrical silver Will's cigarette canister, the lid marked W D & H Wills Bristol & 

London Sheffield 1931 4 ozs £40-60 

1054 A Victorian pierced silver tapering vase raised on a circular spreading foot, complete with 

blue glass liner, London 1895 5" £20-30 

1055 A silver plated and glass hip flask and a pewter and glass hip flask £20-30 

1056 A 19th Century circular engraved silver plated salver 10" £10-20 

1057 A pair of Danish sterling candlesticks with reeded decoration, the bases marked SVT 

Sterling Denmark 925S, 7" £30-50 

1058 A circular pierced silver plated cruet stand raised on 4 panelled feet 7" £10-20 

1059 A Victorian cylindrical silver mustard pot, London 1877 complete with blue glass liner 2" 

£30-50 

1060 A circular silver ashtray, Sheffield 1927 by Walker & Hall 3 ozs £20-30 

1061 A Britannia metal sugar scuttle and 2 spoons £5-10 

1062 An oval silver twin handled sugar bowl, Birmingham 1914 and a pair of sugar tongs 7 ozs 

£30-50 

1063 A silver plated twin bottle pickle stand containing 2 glass pickle jars £10-20 

1064 An Oriental  carved ivory figure of a lady musician with 2 birds 5" £225-275 

1065 An Edwardian ivory and silver handled newspaper opener Birmingham 1904 £45-55 

1066 A carved ivory figure of a bird 3", 2 carved ivory figures of fishes 2" and a figure of an 

elephant 1" £10-20 

1067 A reproduction carved wooden Netsuke in the form of a serpent 2" £15-20 

1068 A reproduction carved wooden Netsuke in the form of a cat 2" £15-20 

1069 A reproduction carved wooden Netsuke in the form of a Cobra 2" £15-20 

1070 2 Eastern carved ivory vases decorated horsemen 4", raised on turned wooden bases £20-30 

1071 A white metal pill box with hinged lid 2" £5-10 

1072 An Eastern cylindrical white metal jar and cover 1 ozs £10-20 

1073 A Victorian silver cased aide memoir 3" £20-30 

1074 A silver plated table lighter in the form of an Eastern lamp £10-20 

1075 An Edwardian silver ashtray with cigarette rest Birmingham 1908 £10-20 

1076 A circular silver box with hinged lid Birmingham 1924 3" £20-30 

1077 A planished silver dish by Charles Bayton London 1939, 3" £30-50 

1078 A silver cigar holder case, a Georgian silver mustard spoon and a stick pin £20-30 

1079 A silver plated 3 piece condiment set comprising mustard, salt and pepper £20-30 

1080 2 silver cigarette cases (heavily dented) 4 ozs £30-40 

1081 4 spirit measures with enamelled rims marked Germany and a Continental silver spirit 

measure marked 800 £15-20 

1082 4 various silver napkin rings 2 ozs £30-50 

1083 A Victorian silver cheroot case London 1869 and a silver match slip 2 ozs £20-40 

1084 A silver cigarette case with engine turned decoration London 1929 5 ozs £20-03 

1085 A Karrabash pipe with silver mounts £10-20 

1086 A 19th Century oval leather snuff box with hinged lid inset an oval silver panel £30-50 

1087 An Edwardian rectangular silver trinket box with embossed hinged lid, decorated country 

scene with figures and wild boar, (lid crudely repaired and with some holes) Birmingham 1903, 4 

ozs £70-90 

1088 A 19th Century rectangular lacquered snuff box 3", an oval ditto 2" and 1 other 3" £30-50 

1089 18 various Edward VIII unofficial Coronation medals £20-30 

1090 13 various London County Council School Attendance medals £20-30 

1091 A collection of various Elizabeth II unofficial Coronation medals etc £20-30 

1092 2 Boys Brigade badges, 8 Boy Scout badges, 4 Girl Guide badges 5 Blood Donor's badges 

£20-30 



1093 2 Cyclist Touring Club badges, 3 enamelled ditto, 2 CTC lapel badges, 2 National Cyclist 

Union badges, 2 Cycling Proficiency badges and 1 other cyclist related bage £30-40 

1094 A George IV unofficial Coronation medal, a Prince of Wales ditto, 1 other and 7 Victorian 

unofficial Coronation medals £20-30 

1095 A FBA Windsor Victorian 1887 medal and a Victorian 1897 Jubilee medal (2) £20-30 

1096 15 various Victorian unofficial Coronation Jubilee medals £20-30 

1097 A Victorian bronze medallion to commemorate The Universal Exhibition London 1862 and 

a bronze Jubilee medallion to commemorate Leyland Free Library and Museum the edge engraved 

presented by Richard Pennington Chairman of the Handley Local Board 1867-1887 to Charlotte 

Richardson £20-30 

1098 18 various Victorian unofficial Coronation medals £20-30 

1099 A Prince Edward Prince of Wales bronze medallion for the London Annual International 

Exhibition of All Fine Arts Industry and Innovation, presented to Lieutenant for Services £20-30 

1100 A limited edition silver medallion marked Daimler Benz £5-10 

1101 23 various Victorian unofficial commemorative medals £20-30 

1102 A 1977 Silver Jubilee crown and other coins £5-10 

1103 A quantity of various thrupenny bits £3-5 

1104 31 various Victorian and later School Attendance medals £20-30 

1105 A collection of various unofficial commemorative medals £20-30 

1106 4 1977 Silver Jubilee crowns £5-10 

1107 A small quantity of coins £5-10 

1108 A small collection of silver sixpences, various crowns and other coins £15-25 

1109 A planished silver cased pencil holder, 3 pocket knives, a lighter, 2 silver cased propelling 

pencils and 2 others £20-30 

1110 A 19th Century leather spectacle case with embroidered decoration 5" £40-50 

1111 A gilt framed magnifying glass with polished stone handle £10-20 

1112 A silver cigarette case with engine turned decoration Birmingham 1924 2 ozs £20-30 

1113 A handsome Edwardian silver and ivory handled crumb scoop with carved ivory handle, 

London 1904 £100-150 

1114 A miniature carved ivory vase 4" and a carved ivory paper knife decorated a bridge of 

elephants 8" £20-30 

1115 A circular carved jade coloured pendant £20-30 

1116 A Victorian 3 piece stag horn handled carving set comprising knife, fork and steel £5-10 

1117 An ostrich feather fan with "tortoiseshell" sticks £70-90 

1118 4 leather wallets, a leather needle case, a pair of leather bookends  and a leather telephone 

book £15-20 

1119 A 19th Century steel and bone boot hook together with 1 other £10-20 

1120 3 square glass bottles in a leather case and 2 leather cases containing 4 bottles £15-25 

1121 A modern plain silver plated easel photograph frame 5" x 3 1/2" and 1 other 5" x 4" £10-20 

1122 3 oval silver plated dishes 12" £10-20 

1123 A French silver sifter spoon with gilt metal bowl and silver handle, cased £40-50 

1124 A Victorian engraved oval silver plated coffee pot together with matching cream jug £30-40 

1125 A Mappin & Webb circular pierced silver dish, raised on a circular spreading foot, 

Birmingham 1924, 2 ozs £20-30 

1126 2 Eastern daggers contained in white metal scabbards set hardstones and coins £20-30 

1127 A circular magnifying glass with faceted glass handle £10-20 

1128 A Whales tooth 5" £40-60 

1129 A lady's beadwork evening bag £10-20 

1130 A circular Art Deco silver condiment set comprising mustard, salt and pepper pot 

Birmingham 1924 £30-50 

1131 A silver backed 6 piece dressing table set comprising hand mirror, pair of hair brushes, pair 

of clothes brushes, circular jar and cover with engine turned silver lid, London 1951, 53 and 54 



£50-100 

1132 2 novelty character corkscrews in the form of a fisherman and a rugby player £10-20 

1133 A Zipo Masonic lighter £5-10 

1134 A set of 6 silver Old English pattern coffee spoons, Sheffield 1926 3 ozs, cased £30-50 

1135 A pair of opera glasses with leather case £10-20 

1136 6 carved Eastern ivory napkin rings, monogrammed H £20-40 

1137 2 Ostrich feather fans (f) £5-10 

1138 A 19th Century polished steel corkscrew £10-20 

1139 A gentleman's 18ct gold signet ring  £20-40 

1140 A pair of 9ct gold and enamelled Masonic cufflinks decorated square and compasses £30-50 

1141 A 9ct gold and enamelled Masonic signet ring £30-50 

1142 An 18ct white gold or platinum dress ring set 6 tear drop cut rubies supported by diamonds 

£300-400 

1143 A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set a square cut diamond £180-220 

1145 A lady's full eternity ring set numerous diamonds £350-450 

1146 An 18ct white gold or platinum half eternity dress ring set 2 rows of diamonds £200-250 

1147 An 18ct yellow gold cluster dress ring set peridots £30-50 

1148 An 18ct gold dress ring set 3 diamonds £30-50 

1149 A lady's 18ct yellow gold cluster dress ring set garnets £40-60 

1150 A lady's 18ct gold 5 stone dress ring set diamonds £40-60 

1151 A lady's 9ct white gold dress ring set a boat shaped cut ruby supported by 2 rubies and 3 

diamonds to the shoulders £50-75 

1152 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set 5 diamonds approx 1ct £100-150 

1153 A lady's gold dress ring set a large oval sapphire supported by diamonds £40-60 

1154 A lady's cluster dress ring set opals £30-50 

1155 A lady's gold dress ring set rubies £30-50 

1156 A lady's Edwardian yellow gold dress ring set 3 oval opals supported by 4 diamonds £50-75 

1157 A lady's yellow gold pierced dress ring set rubies and diamonds £30-50 

1158 An Edwardian gold cluster dress ring set diamonds £60-90 

1159 A gold dress ring set a rectangular section of turquoise £30-50 

1160 A lady's 18ct white gold cluster dress ring set 1 large diamond supported by 9 diamonds 

£100-150 

1161 A gold dress ring set amber coloured stones and diamonds £30-50 

1162 A 9ct gold dress ring set a circular smoky quartz £40-50 

1163 A 9ct gold dress ring set 3 oval red stones supported by diamonds £35-45 

1164 A lady's 9ct gold dress ring set 3 diamonds £70-90 

1165 A lady's 9ct gold dress ring set blue stones and 1 other set red stones £30-50 

1166 An 18ct gold cluster dress ring set diamonds £30-50 

1167 A 9ct gold sapphire and diamond half eternity ring £20-30 

1168 An 18ct gold dress ring set a diamond and 10 diamonds to the shoulders £50-75 

1169 A 14ct gold dress ring set rectangular cut peridots £40-60 

1170 A 18ct yellow gold dress ring set a boat shaped aquamarine and supported by diamonds 

£60-80 

1171 A lady's 9ct gold sapphire and diamond half eternity ring £30-50 

1172 A gold dress ring set rectangular black cut stones £30-50 

1173 A lady's 14ct gold dress ring set diamonds £40-60 

1174 A 9ct gold wedding band £30-40 

1175 A gold dress ring set cabouchon cut white stone and diamonds £40-60 

1176 A 9ct white gold dress ring set an oval cut sapphire supported by diamonds £20-30 

1177 An 18ct white gold dress ring set an illusion set diamond £20-30 

1178 A silver full eternity ring £20-30 

1179 A gold dress ring set a rectangular cut blue stone supported by "diamonds" £30-50 



1180 A 9ct gold half eternity ring set blue stones, a 9ct gold dress ring set white stones, a 9ct gold 

dress ring set red stones and a 9ct gold ring set green and red stones £75-125 

1182 An 18ct yellow gold marquise shaped dress ring set numerous diamonds approx 0.75ct 

£400-500 

1183 An 18ct white gold dress ring set an oval cut pink sapphire supported by diamonds, approx 

0.75ct £650-750 

1184 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style dress ring set 2 large circular cut diamonds supported by 

2 rows of circular cut diamonds approx 1ct £625-725 

1185 An 18ct white gold dress ring set a square cut aquamarine supported by 2 rows of diamonds 

£300-400 

1186 An Art Deco style 18ct white gold 6 sided dress ring set numerous diamonds approx 0.75ct 

£525-625 

1187 A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set an oval cut ruby having 2 baguette cut diamonds to 

the shoulders supported by numerous diamonds £400-500 

1188 A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set 2 large diamonds and with numerous diamonds to the 

shoulders approx 1.51/0.20ct £1450-1650 

1189 A lady's 18ct yellow gold cluster dress ring set 9 diamonds approx 1.80ct £1000-1500 

1190 A pair of gold earrings set cabouchon cut garnets and diamonds £240-280 

1191 A 9ct gold bar brooch in the form of a dove set demi pearls £20-30 

1192 A gold pendant set pearls and 2 small diamonds in the form of a bunch of grapes  £10-20 

1193 A 19th Century gilt metal watch key in the form of a wild boar's gead together with a gilt 

metal double seal £40-60 

1194 An 18ct gold chain hung a pendant set red stones £70-90 

1195 A gilt metal charm in the form of a teddybear set precious stones £30-50 

1196 A 19th Century tortoiseshell and gilt metal oval locket (hinge f) £10-20 

1197 A 9ct gold bar brooch set a pink stone and pearls £20-30 

1198 A gilt metal watch chain hung a gilt metal key £30-50 

1199 A circular piquet brooch £20-30 

1200 A silver Continental open faced pocket watch the dial marked Baume Geneve £30-50 

1201 A gold curb link charm bracelet hung numerous charms £150-200 

1202 A gold cased open faced pocket watch hung on a gold chain £50-75 

1203 A lady's Cyma wristwatch contained in a 9ct gold case with integral bracelet £30-50 

1204 An 18ct gold wedding band, a 9ct gold wedding band (cut) and a 9ct gold signet ring (cut) 

£40-60 

1205 A silver and inlaid gold brooch decorated a coat of arms with cross of Lorraine £20-30 

1206 A gold bar brooch set ruby and pearls £20-30 

1207 A shell carved cameo brooch/pendant contained in a silver mount £10-20 

1209 A pair of circular diamond stud earrings set in 18ct gold approx 1.42ct £1300-1500 

1210 A pair of circular diamond claw set ear studs in 18ct white gold approx 0.40ct £250-300 

1211 A pair of circular diamond stud earrings set in 18ct gold approx 0.42ct £250-300 

1212 A 9ct gold bracelet in the form of a cobra, the eyes set rubies £150-200 

1213 A heart shaped stick pin £10-20 

1214 A lady's gilt metal open faced fob watch hung on a gilt chain £30-50 

1215 A gilt suite of "turquoise" set jewellery and a small collection of costume jewellery £20-30 

1216 A string of modern green hardstone beads £30-40 

1217 2 "mother of pearl" bracelets £20-30 

1218 A pair of glass earrings £15-20 

1219 2 diamonte necklaces, a diamonte bracelet, brooch and 2 ear clips £10-20 

1220 A silver fetter link watch chain 21" £20-30 

1221 A carved green hardstone pendant in the form of a Buddha 1" £30-40 

1222 A Waltham gold plated pocket watch contained in a full hunter case £15-25 

1223 A quantity of various costume jewellery £20-30 



1224 A quantity of various costume jewellery £20-30 

1225 A lady's fob watch contained in a silver open faced case £10-20 

1226 An open faced pocket watch - The Express English Lever by J G Graves of Sheffield 

contained in a silver case £20-30 

1227 An Emperor automatic wristwatch contained in a gold plated case £5-10 

1228 A gentlemans Tissot wristwatch £10-20 

1229 A gentleman's Omega pocket watch contained in a gold plated case £20-40 

1230 A gentleman's open faced pocket watch contained in a silver case £30-50 

1231 An Ingasol alarm pocket watch contained in a stainless steel open faced case £20-30 

1232 A reproduction ball clock £25-35 

1233 A gilt pierced metal and enamelled pendant hung on a gold chain £30-50 

1234 A rope of cultured pearls £20-40 

1235 A coral twig necklace £20-30 

1236 11 various silver rings £20-30 

1237 4 silver dress rings £20-30 

1238 6 various silver dress rings £20-30 

1239 A gilt metal dress ring, a gilt metal eternity ring and a marcasite ring £15-25 

1240 A silver bracelet set cabouchon cut hardstones £10-20 

1241 A hardstone necklet £15-20 

1242 An Edwardian 9ct gold bar brooch in the form of a dove set demi-pearls £20-30 

1243 An open faced pocket watch by Nicholas Evans of Bridge Town Barbados contained in a 

silver case, together with a related miniature portrait of a young lady wearing a blue dress £100-150 

1244 An oval gilt metal pill box with micro mosaic lid 2" £20-30 

1245 8 various dress rings and a gilt brooch £15-25 

1246 A pair of gilt opera glasses by Negretti & Zander and 1 other pair £20-30 

1247 A set of 5 silver handled tea knives, cased £5-10 

1248 A double action cork screw and 3 other cork screws £30-50 

1249 A pair of pierced silver plated grape scissors £30-40 

1250 A silver trophy spoon for the Miniature Rifles Society, an Eastern coffee and 3 other silver 

teaspoons £25-35 

1251 2 silver bladed fruit knives with mother of pearl grips, 2 pairs of steel scissors, a bodkin and 

a mother of pearl handled butter knife £20-30 

1252 A gilt metal thimble and 2 silver thimbles £20-30 

1253 A gilt metal double sided photograph locket, a silver charm in the form of an anchor, do. 

teddybear and a St Christopher medal £15-20 

1254 A pair of gilt metal lorgnettes £10-20 

1255 A gun metal cross surmounted by a crown and a Victorian Jubilee silver brooch £15-20 

1256 An Art Deco silver and blue enamelled rouge pot 1 1/2" Birmingham 1935 £20-30 

1257 A pair of ebony and silver mounted glove stretchers together with an ebony shoe horn  

£10-20 

1258 A circular silver plated dish with pierced rim, a wedge shaped silver plated salt, a decanter 

label and a gold plated cigar cutter £20-30 

1259 A Victorian silver mustard pot and matching salt, Chester 1898 £20-30 

1260 A silver shoe horn, a silver napkin ring and a silver butter knife £15-20 

1261 2 silver napkin rings £15-25 

1262 A pierced ivory paper knife with folding blade and 1 other £10-20 

1263 A Churchill crown, a 1922 American dollar, 9 various half dollars £10-20 

1264 An early hammered copper coin (drilled a hole) and a collection of crowns and other coins 

£10-20 

1265 A book of Common Prayer with ivory cover and decorated a silver cross, a silver plated salt 

and pepper, a silver plated rattle with mother of pearl teething bar and a collection of flatware  

£15-25 



1266 2 pairs of silver earrings and 3 silver dress rings £10-20 

1267 A 19th Century ivory 12" gauge by C Nurse & Co marked E Preston & Sons together with 1 

other (f) £50-75 

1268 A silver mounted fruit knife with mother of pearl grip, 2 pocket knives with mother of pearl 

grips, a pocket knife with tortoiseshell grip and 1 other with wooden grip £15-20 

1269 A folding pocket knife with simulated stag horn grip and 5 other pocket knifes £20-30 

1270 A silver cased pair of travelling scissors and various silver plated flatware, curios etc  

£20-30 

1271 A modern embossed silver easel photograph frame 9" x 7", a smaller ditto and an Art 

Nouveau style frame £20-30 

1272 2 silver pudding forks, 2 silver mustard spoons, a silver napkin ring, a filigree model of a 

sedan chair, a pocket with silver blade and a Dunhill lighter 6 ozs £20-30 

1273 A 14ct gold belt buckle converted for use as a brooch/badge £30-50 

1274 A lady's Pery cocktail wristwatch contained in a 14ct gold case with integral bracelet 

£100-150 

1275 4 Continental silver napkin rings £20-30 

1276 A Continental silver caddy spoon decorated Adam & Eve, a Continental caddy spoon and a 

do. sifter spoon (f) £20-30 

1277 A rectangular Eastern embossed snuffer tray 8" £20-30 

1278 A Continental silver fiddle patterned serving spoon and 5 Continental fiddle pattern silver 

spoons 10 ozs £40-60 

1279 8 various Continental silver tea infusers £20-30 

1280 A Continental silver table spoon, 3 teaspoons and 2 bangles £10-20 

1281 A collection of Continental silver flatware £10-20 

1282 4 Georgian Old English pattern teaspoons with embossed bowls £30-50 

1283 A Schafer gold plated pen, a Parker gold plated pen and 2 other pens £15-20 

1284 A silver plated open faced pocket watch and a lady's wristwatch £20-30 

1285 A lady's Longines wristwatch, 2 other wristwatches and a pendant watch £15-25 

1286 A Victory medal to 4273 Corporal W C Avery South Lancashire Regt. together with a 

collection of crowns £10-20 

1287 A collection of costume jewellery £15-20 

1288 A lady's compact and lipstick, boxed £10-20 

1289 A silver gilt London Grand Chapter rank collar jewel Birmingham 1930 £30-40 

1290 A Mark Master Masons Provincial Grand Officer's apron £20-30 

1291 A quantity of Mark Master Masons Grand Officer's Regalia comprising apron and collar for 

Grand Standard Bearer £20-30 

1292 A quantity of Royal Arch Grand Chapter Officer's regalia comprising 2 aprons and collars 

for Grand Standard Bearer £30-50 

1293 A quantity of  Royal Arch Grand Chapter regalia comprising 2 aprons - Grand Sogina and 

Grand Standard Bearer together with collar £30-50 

1294 A quantity of Grand Lodge regalia comprising 2 Grand Officer's Undressed aprons, 

Assistant Registrar and Grand Standard Bearer £30-50 

1295 A quantity of various Grand Lodge regalia - Undress apron and collar Grand Assistant 

Director of Ceremonies and a full dress collar £30-50 

1296 A quantity of Grand Chapter regalia - 2 aprons Grand Standard Bearer and Grand Assistant 

Director of Ceremonies together with a collar £30-50 

1297 A quantity of Grand Lodge regalia - full dress apron and collar for Grand Standard Bearer 

undress apron and collar for  Deacon £30-50 

1298 A quantity of Grand Lodge regalia - full dress apron and collar for Grand Deacon and 

Undress apron and collar for Grand Deacon £20-30 

1299 Various  Grand Lodge regalia - full dress apron and collar for Grand Super Intendant of 

Works, Undress apron and collar for a Grand Standard Bearer £30-50 



1300 A quantity of Masonic regalia comprising Past Master's apron, 4 various officer's collars and 

a pair of Senior Warden's Gauntlets Lodge of Fellowship 7119 £20-30 

1301 A quantity of various Masonic Regalia comprising a Master Masons apron and a Past 

Master's collar and jewel £5-10 

1302 4 Danish Sterling and enamelled pastry forks, 6 silver handled tea knives, 6 tea knives with 

bone handles and 6 pastry forks, all cased £20-30 

1303 A wristwatch contained in a gilt case and a small quantity of costume jewellery £30-40 

1304 An oval silver plated entree dish insert £5-10 

1305 A set of 6 silver plated tea spoons, 6 silver plated coffee spoons with bean end decoration 

and a 6 chromium plated fruit spoons £10-20 

1306 An Iris gilt metal compact and 1 other £5-10 

1307 A collection of various "jet" beads etc £10-20 

1308 A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks and 6 tea knives with mother of pearl handles 

£10-20 

1309 A quantity of curios etc £10-20 

1310 A modern silver double photograph frame £20-30 

1311 A Victorian 3 piece cased carving set with stag horn handle £30-50 

1312 A Melacca walking cane with silver band £20-30 

1313 A 19th Century ebony walking cane with ivory knob £40-60 

1314 A Mappin & Webb green leather travelling case fitted 4 mother of pearl handled manicure 

implements, an ivory backed hair brush, do. clothes brush and 2 other brushes £200-250 

1315 A walking cane with stag horn handle £10-20 

1316 A plain silver bracelet £10-20 

1317 A silver napkin ring £5-10 

1318 A gold stick pin set a diamond cased £20-30 

1319 A rectangular white metal dish with abalone banding, 6 white metal and abalone goblets and 

a pair of abalone salts £60-90 

1320 7 various dress rings £30-50 

1321 A quantity of various costume jewellery etc £20-30 

1322 A silver plated fish slice, a pair of silver plated nut crackers by Mappin & Webb, a plated 

toast rack etc £10-20 

1323 A 4 piece simulated tortoiseshell backed dressing table set with tray, hair brush, clothes 

brush and mirror £10-20 

1324 A collection of costume jewellery £15-25 

1325 A small collection of various badges £5-10 

1326 2 lady's evening bags £15-20 

1327 An oval silver plated dish, small collection of plated items and flatware £20-30 

1328 A lady's 1920's dress ring set an oval red stone surrounded by "diamonds" £40-60 

End of Sale 


